HTC 1500iXT

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support 2017 v.1



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Grinding head connection

Front light
593 44 77-01

Y-Pipe 76x50x50 593
53 09-01

Actuator Vac
593 62 81-01

593 44 72-01
Carbon Brush
595 63 87-01

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

€ De Dtio Pa O
1 SCREW M6x16 593507801 5
2 FOOT PLATE 595689601 1
3 VIBRATION DAMPERS 593448901 5
4 SPACER SCREW 595676201 1
5 GRINDING HEAD FRAME 593515701 1
6 GRINDING HEAD 595623701 2
7 MOTOR 11Kw 595641301 2
SCREW M12x30 593501601 8
8 WASHER M12 593499401 8
SCREW M8x20 593502801 4
? WASHER M8 593500401 4
10 | COVER 593447101 1
11 SCREW M6x16 593507801 8
SLIDE SHAFT 593515801 4
12 | DECAL 595816401 2
13 | SCREW M6x12 8.8 593497301 4
14 [NOZZLE COVER 593425501 2
15 | HOSE CINNECTION 1511-6/4-1/4 593426801 2
16 | FILTER 593423901 2
17 | SCREW M6x10 593495401 4
18 |[NOZZLE HOLDER 593425601 2
19 | NOZZLE 593423801 2
20 | POPRIVET 4.8x12.7 593500801 3
21 NOZZLE COVER BRACKET 593425701 2

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Grinding head floating connection

Item Description Part no Qty
1 RUBBER WASHER 593521601 1
2 |SLEEVE 593521401 1
3 BRACKET 593522101 1
4 | SCREW M8x22 593583001 2
5 | WASHER 593521501 1
6 [ SCREW M10x50 593499001 1

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support

-
b

S
=

]

=
=
Z
=
e



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Grinding head - Timing gear

Item Description Part no Qty

1 TIMING GEAR SEGMENT 593517001 4
2 SCREW M10X30 593499701 4
3 SCREW M8X25 593499601 4
4 | TIMING GEAR BRACKET 595691301 4
5 SCREW M6X50 593510401| 44
6 | TIMING GEAR WASHER 595689001 4
7 | TIMING GEAR DISTANCE 595689101 4

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Grinding head - Motorplate etc

o

EOE

12

®

)
!

® O

-
o

e
(00)

._'1|_._
|
:.fI
®®

¢
j\

.N

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

S Pe Dtio Pa O

1 BELT RING LONG 593424201 2
2 BELT RING SHORT 593424301 2
3 CIRCLIP 593503201 1
4 UPPER BELT 593420901 1
5 SCREW M8X25 593495201 3
6 WASHER M8 593496201 3
7 SCREW M10X20 593500501 8
8 MOTOR PLATE 593415701 1
9 SCREW M6X16 593507801 14
10 |HUB MOTOR PLATE 593415801 1
11 BEARING CUP 593409501 1
12 | NILOS RING 593411701 1
13 | BALL BEARING 6017 593411801 2
14 | SCREW M8X120 593505901 2
15 | AXLE JOURNAL 593410501 2
16 | PARALLEL KEY 593505401 2
17 | GAMMA RING 593411601 2
18 | RADIAL SEAL 593411501 2
19 [SCREW M5X10 593506601 6
20 | UPPER PLATE 593415501 1
21 SPACER 593410301 2
22 | COVER CENTER HUB 593409801 1
23 [ SCREW M8X25 593501701 8

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Grinding head - Inner belt etc.

7.. G

IRNT 1%
&
\

\
r

600 %@ OOE
@
9\@

= |
|
! )
i | - |
1K .
g 4™ s — ! f
- I o | LN I
—- =1 o=l |
| S "L T -
-
| = - |
)
I
— - =
—

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

S Pe olife Pa O Q

1 CIRCLIP 593509001 1
2 AXLE CENTER PULLEY 593515601 1
3 CIRCLIP 593498101 2
4 BALL BEARING 6207 593385101 4
5 PRESS WHEEL 593410701 2
6 SHAFT TENSIONING WHEEL 593410801 2
7 TENSIONING WHEEL PLATE 593410901 2
8 SHOULDER SCREW M12x25 593503301 2
9 HUB PACKAGE NOT DRIVING INCL. - POS.60 593427101 2
10 |SPACERHUB 593410101 1
11 LOWER PLATE 595687401 1
12 |NUT M14 593503401 20
13 | HUB SEAL 593412301 1
14 | CYLINDER PIN 593498901 24
15 | GRINDING HOLDER CARDAN COMPLETE 593439001 4
16 | SCREW M12X25 593503601 4
17 | FIXING BOSS 593410201 16
18 | SCREW M6X16 593507801 16
19 | EDGING STRIP 593415401 1
20 | INNER BELT 593446601 1
21 | CENTER PULLEY 593515401 1
22 | CIRCLIP 593498101 1
23 [ DISCSPRING 593446501 2
24 [ BALL BEARING 6207 593385101 2
25 [SPACER CENTER PULLEY 593515501 1
26 [ CIRCLIP 593498101 2
27 |BALL BEARING 6207 593385101 4
28 | PRESS WHEEL 593410701 2
29 | PRESS WHEEL AXLE 593410601 2
30 [HUB PACKAGE DRIVING - INCL. POS.46 593419201 2
31 SPACER HUB 593410101 1
32 [SHAFT SUPPORT 593409901 3
33 [SCREW M8x20 593502801| 23
34 | WASHER M10 593498501 4
35 |[SCREW M10x30 593499701 4
36 [WASHERM16 593497501 4
37 [SCREW M8x16 593499901 8
38 | SCREW M16x30 593503501 1
39 [SCREW M16x20 593505701 3

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support







Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Grinding holder

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

s De ptio Pa O Q
1 SCREW M10x35 593496601 4
2 WASHER M10 593499101 4
3 EAR WIDE COMPLETE 593718101 4
4 WASHER 593438601 1
5 CARDAN CONNECTION 593438401 1
6 CROSS CMPL. INCL. POS.7 593615901 1
7 SCREW M8x16 593499901 3
8 SCREW M6x12 593508501 8
9 SCREW M6x20 593505101 8
10 |UPPER GRINDING HOLDER PLATE 593438201 1
11 | VIBRATION DAMPER 595748401 4
12 |LOWER GRINDING HOLDER PLATE 593438501 1

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

oM

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

e De ptio Pa O Q

1 EPDM HOLDER LONG 500389 8
2 EPDM SEAL LONG 595624201 8
3 CENTER BRUSH 593449501 1
4 FLOATING COVER VALVE 593516101 1
5 SCREW 3.5x13 112358 55
6 BRUSH STRIP 15MM 593446101 3.8m
7 SCREW M6x16 593507801 6
8 RUBBER STRIP 593449401 1
9 RUBBER STRIP HOLDER 593515901 1
10 | SCREW M6x12 593497301 33
11 FLOATING COVER 593516001 1
12 | BRUSH STRIP 593443301 4m
13 | EPDM SEAL SHORT 595624301 2
14 | EPDM HOLDER SHORT 595690101 2

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Vac system

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

e De ptio Pa O Q
1 TOP COVER 593444401 1
2 |HOOK 593443001 2
3 |POPRIVET 593583101 4
4 [ EXCENTRIC LOCK 593440701 2
5 | SCREW M5x8 593497201 12
6 | PRESEPARATOR 593444301 1
7 | CARTRIDGE FILTER 593452601 1
8 |LATCH 593451401 5
9 | SCREW M5x8 593497201 15
10 [CYCLONE 595612401 1
11 | HOSE 2" 593465201 6m
12 | BRANCHING BOX 595612501 1
13 | HOSE 3” 593478601 0.3M
14 | SIDE COVER 593440501 1
15 | SCREW M6x12 593497301 12
16 [ WASHER M6 593496001 11
17 [ COVER PLATE 595614001 1
18 [BOTTOM CONE NEXT PAGE
19 | HOSE 2.5 112517 0.2m
HOSE 2.5" 112517 0.55m
20 | HOSE CLAMP 2.5" 595615201 4
21 | WASHER M12 593499401 4
22 | SCREW M12x25 593503601 4
23 | SIDE CHANNEL FAN 593444501 1
24 | ABSOLUT FILTER 593444001 1
25 | POWER UNIT 3 595622101 1
POWER UNIT 4 595622201 1
26 |VALVE 593441801 1
27 | SCREW M6x10 593495401 4
28 | CYCLONE RING 593443101 1
29 [CYCLONETOP 595748501 1
CYCLONE TOP COMPLETE INCL. POS. 4. 6.41.42 595709001 1

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Bottom cone V1

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support



Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

€ De Dtio Pa O

1 BOTTOM CONE 593438701 1
2 BAYONET SCREW 593627901 3
3 SCREW M5x12 593509101 3
4 WEIGHT RING 593442101 1
5 WEIGHT BELTS 593445501 3
6 LONGOPAC HOLDER 593524001 1
7 BOTTOM NET 593441901 1
8 SCREW M6x12 593497301 4
9 FASTENING HOOK 593442901 2
10 | FASTENING HOOK BRACKET 595613901 2
1 LOCK NUT M5 593506501 3

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Bottom cone V2

]
S
o
Q
Q
=)
n

N
£
o
Q
(/2]
£
Q

=]
(2]
>
(2]
1 <
o
o

-
Q

et

<
3
3
3




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

e De Dtio Pa O

1 BOTTOM CONE CMPL 593523501 1
2 BOTTOM CONE 593523401 1
3 AXLE 593518701 1
4 DUST SHEET 593526901 2
5 WEDGE 593528201 1
6 SCREW M5x20 593503801 1
7 LONGOPAC HOLDER 593524001 1

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Vac-valve

Description Part no Qty
1 ACTUATOR BRACKET 593535701 1
2 | SCREW M6X30 595675801 4
ACTUATOR 110N 593451501 1
3 ACTUATOR 340N 593469801 1
4 [LOCKNUT M6 593500001 1
VALVE 593479201 1
> VALVE INCL. ACTUATOR 340N 593531501 1
6 |HOSE?2" 593465201 | 7.2M

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Wheels and gear

e De Dtio Pa O Q

1 GEAR UNIT 593448101 1
DRIVE MOTOR 593448001 1

2 DRIVE MOTOR INCL. CABLING 593481801 1
WHEEL 593447001 1

> WHEEL BOLT 595618701 5
REAR WHEEL DISTANCE PLATE 593630501 1

4 SWIVEL CASTER 593453001 1

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

PU-1 - component list

J | | N

o o o U-MI S
* v -D_ - s — . . . TF
o # & @ ooy

Fi ]

R LR (N A A =

|
&
|

[ | el T
[ B
o o 0 W
T
_ C

fcocococncocococoong]

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

e Pa O De Dtio
VSD1 [593556301 | Left grinder inverter
VSD2 593469901 | Right grinder inverter

L1 SRS Line filter for inverter

L2 Line filter for inverter

F1 Fuse - Left inverter
595743001 - -

F2 Fuse - Right inverter

F3 593551701 Fuse - Vac’s
F4 [595611801| Fuse - Power supply T2
F5 Fuse - Transformer T1
Fé6 595611701 Fuse - 230v transformer sec PU2
F7 595734801 | Fuse - Control power 230V contactors
F8 Fuse - Cooling fan’s
595611801 -
Fo Fuse - Mist cooler system
Q1 |595732501|RCCD - Vac’s
K1 593467101 | Contactor - Main contactor
T2 |593560201 | Power supply - 400V - 24V DC

Q2 |595732601| RCCD - Main

K2 Contactor - Vac’s

K3 Contactor - Cooling fan'’s
593474601 -

K4 Contactor - Mist cooler system

K5 Support relay - Main contactor

K6 Support relay - Vac’s

K7 1593469701 | Support relay - Cooling

K8 Support relay - Mist cooler system

K9 Support relay - Cooling fan'’s

T1 595589701 | Transformer - 400V - 230V

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

PU-2 - component list

Al N

Bl =
Bl =
Bl 5

~d L _J L
T3 HF charger

VSD3| 594042501 | Left drive

K103 | 595640201| Contactor - Left drive

VSD4| 594042601 | Right drive

K104 | 595640201| Contactor - Right drive
F11 | 595734801( Fuse - Control power

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

€ Pa O De DtIo
F12 |595734901 |Fuse - Charger
F13 595735001 Fuse - Left drive
F14 Fuse - Right drive
E15 |595735201 Euse—Grinding head
lift actuator
F17 595611701 Fuse - Vac tilt actuator
F18 Fuse - Light, Horn, 12V
F19 |595611801 | Fuse - Sensors
F20 |595735301 | Fuse-PLC
F21 Fuse - PLC
F22 295735401 Fuse - PLC
F23 Fuse - Outlet valve
F24 |593557701 [Fuse - Inlet valve left
F25 Fuse - Inlet valve right
K898 |595643501 | Safety relay
PLC1 593469501 | Mobile controller
K10 1593461501 Egntactor - Grinding head lift actuator
K11 593461501 Contactor - Grinding head lift actuator
down
K12 595735101 | Contactor - Vac tilt actuator up
595640001 | Surge suppressor
K13 595735101 | Contactor - Vac tilt actuator down
595640001 | Surge suppressor
K14 593466101 | Contactor - Front light
K16 Contactor - Horn
K17 Contactor - Beacon
K18 Contactor - Buwarning
K15 593469701 | Contactor - Grinding head lift actuator
up
Contactor - Grinding head lift actuator
K20
down
K21 Conractor - Outlet valve
K22 593466101 | Contactor - Inlet valve left
K23 Contactor - Inlet valve right
K24 |593553901 | Contactor - PLC - Power check
T5 ]593480201 | DC/DC converter

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

PU-3 - component list PU-4 - component list
/‘\"/’_‘ . ’_‘\,/’_\ ’_‘\’ J\
o 0
|
Slmnliunliualil | |
|
ey
|‘ € '?77\7 ,,/ 7:,) ‘\
| O OO
FO|C ﬁﬂﬂjﬁg :

T e D) I lacD) pag
- ) o 00000000 = 3| | 00000000
= HHH] 20 il - L1 an
,Cr\t J/ L/ \/\{ J/\L/

e Pa O De DTIO
VSD6 |593463601 | Inverter
K30 |[593469701 | Contactor Contactor - 24VDC
F30 Fuse Fuse - Power supply
T4 |593461901| Power supply
K31 593469701 | Contactor Contactor - 24VDC
VSD7 |593554901 | Inverter

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Parts Catalog HTC 1500iXT

Sensors

e De DtIo
5 1 Floating sensor 2
2 Lift sensor 593434001 1

1

3 Grinding sensor

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support




Head office

HTC Sweden AB
PO Box 69

614 22 Soderkdping
Sweden

Street (delivery) address:
Klevvagen 7

614 92 Soderkdping
Sweden

Phone: +46 (0)121-29400
Fax: +46 (0)121-15212
E-mail: info@htc-sweden.com
www.htc-floorsystems.com

www.htc-floorsystems.com/support

© 2017 HTC Sweden AB, All rights reserved. ltem no: xxxxxx Published: 2018-01-05




1 2 VANEIN 4 | V_ 5 | 6 | 7 | 8
o NC. | 12652 HTC
=1 [ POWER SUPPLY PU2
[Ls) L
== [ LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (U) Jicng b X25 X204 —< w2tz LIFT ACTUATOR | A
o o
= = Q
2l |2 =5 [ LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (V) 20 b X26 X205 —< ey BRAKE LEFT |
[mm] [am)] Q - —
Z| |2 550103
HNE ~W206 , o ~W2'h
FILTERBOX [ LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (W) 206, p X27 X206 —1C oA BRAKE RIGHT |
oy [ RGHT DRIVE MOTOR (U) o b X28 X207 K "Wz EM-STOP BACK |
o3 -
=5
N \E [ RIGHT DRIVE MOTOR (V) 208 b X29 ~X254-55 ¢ “wzie BI-STABLE RELAY (COIL |
=82
e | [RIGHT DRIVE MOTOR (W) a0 p X210 ~X25356 “watl CHAR SWITCH | B
PU1
bVSDT _yq [ MOTOR FEEDBACK LEFT prucl M- X210 -X256-58 4 Py SENSOR FLOAT BACK |
13
p VSD2 [MOTOR FEEDBACK RIGHT vt D X2 -X256-57,59 w2ty SENSOR FLOAT FRONT |
| MST el M- -X104 ot e EETTIR A1 oy TX25675T0 20, SENSCR TOP |
\__/MN2672 _/
| FANT w108 >+ -X105 EET TR ~X256-5761 4 ~W221 SENSOR LOCK |
/550184-1 " -X107 —bm ( owat ) Y- —x203 /5501944
| "y W09 N - EETIR - ~X277-78 § oz OUTLET VALVE | C
/550184-2 r!\ \__ /550185 /
~X279-80 4 s NLET VALVE LEFT |
) (s
SIS ~X281-82 ¢ INLET VALVE RGHT |
€ ~W226 | 29 1
rS 1 /550197 '
12693 W22 p X294
= PU3 ! = 2’ /550198 ' 112697 CONNECTION BOX
VAC MOTOR LEFT » VD6 o . -
| /5502031 %302 . . -X263-76 TWZS1 ) X 5
~W302 Ny D -X208 ~X209
[ MOTORTEMP SW, » X313 = i N
& x & i <
[ ELECTROMAGNET ~W303 p -X3M-12 % 2 %
/550205-1 ' -X258 -X259 i i i
Qg — .
~X303 -X304 0 S8
L NS T8 NI m§
AR =3 g Se e laal | [meo o
X402 X403 ' | T8 <8 §§ §§ 3 S 5
B2 | 112689 1712690 TR Y | |FE &7
R4 1 CONTROL BOX LEFT CONTROL BOX RIGHT
LN =
28
=8 s
12694 S Il START KEY T 3 _
PUs N 5 EM-STOP BEACON, LIGHTS > = . ol |5
[ VAC MOTOR RIGHT priasis bVSDT i x1 = o= GRINDING HORN - 2| IS z| |3
- n m S — o [a%4 = o
3 45 2 N LIFT VAC = SOELL Bl IE IS
“W402 s & =8 F/R JOYSTICK FILTER 0 = I = I - =
[ MOTORTEMP SW. P Xbbo7 - GRINOING SPEED MIST = SUE 2 (8] 3] B
OFFSET L/R JOYSTICK — — = — = = =
[ ELECTROMAGNET ~Wa03 b -X4:8-9 T
/550205-2 .
ENGINEER I |_ HTC SWEDEN AB
HTC Sweden AB ,
Box $9+-4%1a) %22$g%irlagping DRAWN BY M| HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL 1ES 3 F
F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY CABLE OVERVIEW DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DAE 121002 LAYOUT 550178 |
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 AN 3 | 4 | VvV 5 | 6 | 7 | 8
NC. ! 12692 : ;
E : POWER SUPPLY PU? HTC 1500|XT tO MaChlne no 43 (1 501 20925)
U L
2| |= VAC LEFT] [VAC RIGHT] “W204 , oo “W212
S |2 YA LT YA ST LEFT DRVE MOTIR © Jracited b X25 X204 —}C w21z LIFT ACTUATOR |
SIE =8 PE Lid ¢ PE -W205 -W213
= |2 =3 [ LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (V) b X26 X205 —< s BRAKE LEFT |
Z B 20103 Al vk W206 W21k
[E=) [E=) Q£ - . - — -
FLTERBOX g 28 25 [ LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (W) b X217 X206 —HC ozt BRAKE RIGHT |
I tn 1
o PE e——9Ft DAED -W207 , o W25 n
0% g3 Machine I ['RIGHT DRIVE MOTOR (U) b X28 X207 - s EM-STOP BACK |
S| |S§| chassie yclone #_PE
T Y |TE A o -W208 , YOEL -W2% -
SEER oF o [of [REAT RVE HOTOR ) X29 X254-55 B-STABLE RELAY (COD |
% e
meonl " |'Y [RGHT DRIVE MOTOR (W) a0 X210 ~X25356 ¢ “watl > CHAR SWITCH |

PU1
~W103 v ~W210 L yoce- W28
m—o VSO X [ MOTOR FEEDBACK LEFT > -x210 X256-58 SENSOR FLOAT BACKK |
“W10% W21 L yoce- W27
) VS02 [MOTOR FEEDBACK RIGHT >E o -X256-5759 SENSOR FLOAT FRONT |
W07 L W0 yoce- “W220
| MIST H— -X104 PE ¢ Jind PE X256-57,60 § SENSOR TOP |
-W108 L _ _ -W101 -] RV -W221
| FAN1 LEFT e, M- X105 X101 —< —@ X202 -X256-57614 v SENSOR LOCK |
-W109 X103 _ -W201 s 550212
| FAN2 RIGHT Pt H— -X106 X102 —r 4@ - -X203 . . MCB BOX ) )
X W20 )P 1( W222-1 > < “W222-2 > XC222 2
~X2TT-18 ‘ /550195-7 /550195-10 =—{QUTLET VALVE_|
~W225 L y201 ~X223-1 ~X223-2
: 079 “W223-0 “W2231 “W223-2
.- /550196 X2:79-80 « m=—{ INLET VALVE LEFT |
- =t -W226 b X202 -X224-1 ~X224-2 —
AN : ot “W224-0 ~W2241 ~W224-2
T (e — X2:81-82 « -@ (o Wz24-27y " L TNET VALVE RIGHT)
112693 w227 b X294
— PU3 ' = 3’ /550198 ' 112697 CONNECTION BOX
[ VAC MOTOR LEFT -W301 b VSD6 2 - o W o
/5502031 X302 " . - X2.6),(3207:1 b X114
~W302 Ny 2 - -
[ MOTORTEMP SW, picrd b -X313-14 = i | N
e = 3 5 <
[ ELECTROMAGNET a3 b -XIM-12 x X < %
e =)
~X303 -X304 ~ 88 *r—e ’ ’
L NE z g NG
AA =19 e
P e S8 S8 | B 125 S§
~X402 ~X403 , T & 28 88 | 8y |85 28
B2 | 12689 112690 THITE | |78 |59 E
R4 Nl CONTROL BOX LEFT CONTROL BOX RIGHT
[N g
=23
=5 =
12694 D II START KEY LT 3 _
U~ N 5 EM-STOP BEACON, LIGHTS 2 =l o o| |5
[ VAC MOTOR RGHT priasys bVSDT v x1 = os GRINDING HORN - 2| |3 =
_ %) 23 = o o = x
A & =8 R IYSTI ALTER 5 S RERENERERE
_W402 _ 7 L 1 Q uJ iy iy o E =
MOTORTEMP SW. p X677 = GRINDING SPEED MIST = =TI I 2 I S I I S
I3 T OFFSET L/R JOYSTICK — — = — = = =
[ ELECTROMAGNET p -X4:8-9
HTC Sweden AB ENGINEER || HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1 5OO|XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
I8 Ozt 2010 oo o1\ CABLE OVERVIEW - :
A External MCB—box Valves JD 2012-03-01 s Q2115212 DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DAE 121002 LAYOUT 550178 LA
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 A 3 4 V 5 6 | 7 8

mwexevt_ o | 112689 CONTROL BOX LEFT
~VSD1 'Xmong'ELD X107 1 1 l——><5(%1 X501 1'[” N
FCAN’| | )_ ,l SHIELD _ - . C SHIELD _C -
- 5 RD 2 i 2 2, 2 {1] +24VDC 2, 2|
- 5 ] C BK L 3. 23 3, ] L -24V0C E ]
- > 4 wT || b o S 4 4 w1 4 b
[ 7 ~ [ ~
- 5 Wy 2 | - =
- O 6 _ _
= O] 7 S g
- O 8
L > 9 A S S|z
SHEELD =88 =|S8 ! :
+11_[D mesPB_
= _ |— 2X3001 s |
wor 5| 2535 1 X301 SHELD SHELD
-VS02 -X1002 —————— ¢ | =——r 1 —C = FCANS
FCAN2 o[ SHED ! ZCONNE%OZRS 2o =2 oy RO ) , .
| - pCcs - | | BK 3 G-
| U — 3¢
- s — | - o =
- D 4 C -— I\\‘/I e 5 —C -
_ 6 (-
- D— 5 g
I 7 —C
e D— 6 =
8 (-
™ / Sly e S|gE 9 EFg—
- ) 8 S\&s o83 ! SHELD
' - ) 9 e ik
o SHIELD L _ _
ge_ﬁz PU2 . . - CONNECTOR
-X2003  -X2006 -X2002 -X201: 925
(N - SHIELD _ 1, 1
2 < : -l RD ,'L\ 2: 2
3 2 c o3 BK L 3 3 _
b7 b Wi || 4 4 2|5 E
— - D C T C - z|ER
- ) C - Wy L2 | - B meospPO4
=11 D BERE I g |— ~X4001 —
+4-++ = X401
E = PLC-programming interface 1 C -1 i SHELD 1 SHELD —C - FCANG
L GLE B -X2001 Yoy X005 Gy v I e e I (-
\—TNTm < | r\rc\j m ¢Tm \DTL\Too a 3 C -3 [ BK 3 G-
U J b -t | wr L -
~ [
| | in S 2 | m 5 (-
—XZOO['_ J\ J\ N M N E S 6 _C -
R + 3 7 —C ™
] 8 —C -
-pLC2 -PLCY 5 sl
“lovimisin AN s 3 & ! SHELD !
ENGINEER M
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL 1ES ]
1 +46 (0)121-29400
. 148 Q1213592 cHeD BY CANBUS OVERVIEW %E
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DAE 121002 LAYOUT 550179 |
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




/N3 Vo5 6 8
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
112689A—01  |LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
112689A—02  |LAYOUT 2
112689A—03  |CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 3
112689A-04 BOM 4
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWED.EN AB
R e e e e 1000 R [P
A NEW DESIGN ML 121016 Al;frit]zttge(i)raezdl_-gfzrlizht CHKD BY CONTROL BOX LEFT DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 080527 LIST OF DRAWINGS 112689 L A
EE 4 A | 6 | | 8




/\ 3 4 \V 5 6 8
ID
R3
R1
S5
R2
/ \ S4
I 1\ 82
S3
RP6M: 1928 V: 1.8m/s|
2007- 11:66 D1
©p©
8
o FORWARD
/
B / ™ N
5 REVERSE
LEFT  RIGHT |
HTC Sweden AB v b HTC SWEDEN AB
R e e e e 1000 N L
A NEW DESIGN ML 121016 Aﬁr.gtfge(i)raezdlcliirl.;t CHKD BY CONTROL BOX LEFT DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 080527 LAYOUT 112689 L A
Vo3 4 AN 5 | 6 | 8




2 /N 3 4 \V 5 6
tain @ GRNDNG SPEED =
RITN, Ay S W s ; —
START C A
N $ o o _R3
KEY t zm| o c 2@l o F/R JOYSTICK POT TO THE LEFT rx N‘ mx “1 mx
SRS —5451,—\0—— -SSJ:Q/—%—A% GN 7 BR =
! -R1
Sy L — GRINDING o LIFT <] = -
EM. STOP Ngl N{ ™ N O%T—‘ '
<N C A
o
-X5001 T voou v
q <~ N m ~ LN
= 2
0.75mm> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 " E} 14 15 12 16 17
B __‘h
N|T
L
=R
- D
W5001 r
(B o N N <+|  n
-~ o~ m -« Ln N>} o~ © o =4 = s I @ SIS =
-X258 | | | | | | | | | | | | [ I | |
R TR . . . . . . . . .
SRR B RN A B A AT
= = K & Nl IR IR N & R P o~ & a
L 085 = 8 L0 5 &S 5 £ S 0E o 3 L L
s & R B S £ g £ 5 38 S a = = S =
d = 2 © 3 & 2 B 2% & =) = =4 &
b ! ' 5 & N = N S
) n w foe) = a
S o z M O Y n
~ o - ~ o oo}
H H (a1} () (]
a- (a8 uJ o
[ [
PU2
12692
HTC Sweden AB qowe D HTC SWEDEN AB
Box $_9+-4%1?0)2122§_62d§ggping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL Z |SHEEI' 3
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 080527 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112689 L A
> Vo3 4 AN 5 | 6 |




1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK

1 Joystick box left assembly 500280 HTC
—D1 1 Display RMD 1001 251007020 RM Michaelides
—R1 1 Potentiomoter PE30AL Schneider
—R2 1 Potentiomoter PE30AL Schneider
—R3 1 Joystick F/R S50JCK—8509B Caldaro
—S2 1 Keyswitch 3—pos right sp. return /B4BG08 Schneider

1 Contact body, 1NO/1NC /B4BZ105 Schneider
—S3 1 Emergency stop, 1NC XB4BS8444 Schneider
-S4 1 Switch 3—pos spring return /B4BD5 Schneider

1 Contact body, 2NO /B4BZ103 Schneider
—S5 1 Switch 3—pos left spring return /B4BD7 Schneider

1 Contact body, 2NO /B4BZ103 Schneider
—W202 1 Cable See drawing:550186—1
—X258 1 Cable connector Epic circ M23 72044010 Lapp

1 Contact Epic circon M23 73008510 Lapp 17—pole

17 Male crimp contact 72400000 Lapp

1 Cable gland 1476003 Rutab M20x1.5, 9—13mm IP68, Brass nickel plated

1 Lock nut 1476503 Rutab M20x1.5 Brass nickel plated
—X501 1 Flush—type plug CANopen 1525649 Phoenix contact 5 poles

B 1 Lock nut 1476502 Rutab M16x1.5 Brass nickel plated ]
—X5001 1 Plug connector female 1508365 Phoenix contact S poles
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
T: +46 (0)121-29400 4 | 4
A NEW DESIGN ML 121016 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY CONTROL BOX LEFT DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 080214 BOM 112689 L A
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




/N3 Vo5 6 8
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
112690A—01  |LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
112690A—02  |LAYOUT 2
112690A—03  |CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 3
112690A-04 BOM 4
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWED.EN AB
R e e e e 1000 R [P
A NEW DESIGN ML 121016 Al;frit]zttge(i)raezdl_-gfzrlizht CHKD BY CONTROL BOX RIGHT DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 080526 LIST OF DRAWINGS 112690 L A
EE 4 A | 6 | | 8




/N 3 4 \V 5 6 8
|
No ID
1 S8
2 S9
3 S6
> 4 s7
g |
g | 5 S10
E | 6 S11
= 7 R4
P TT.DOWN
RIGHT Al f
i @
s 'R " i
s (Y| W
r e
m
A
- (’f?f E\IEJ% -
|
\%I\L ) i fl;
%Z;;.:fﬁ
BEACON
OFF LIGHT &LL
HTC Sweden AB o D HIC SWED.EN AS
R e e e e 1000 N L
A NEW DESIGN ML 121016 Aﬁr.gtfgéi)rﬁlclﬁrl.gzht CHKD BY CONTROL BOX RIGHT DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 080526 LAYOUT 112690 L A
EE 4 AN 5 | 6 | 8




1 2 AN 3 4 V. 5 6 8
|
-R&
L/R JOYSTICK POT FORWARD
_ GN 7 BR T
= 8K or =
S e P o 5 s EELAN 5 5o = _
-S6 FXY-\—— -S7TFNI/——f— -S10F- -S8FN /) SSOFNY -\ — SSMFN A=) T
TLT T :g j’ aEaon v N} < HORN 3 VAL FLTER v ¢\°_ 3’ MST 7 & C ]
~ LIGHTS o N — —
M M
0.5mm? 4 5 6 10 7 8 9 1 M 12 13 14 2 15 3 16 17
{1
Sl
=&
<+ Ln NS =4 ~ © o - = N o = o~ wn M R \L:‘
X259 11 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
!_-X209 _|
o N (s . SO N | o[ of = o I N B |
A A | al 8l s R & 2 5| | 7 & ¥ & 5
Z 5 2 g 5 3 & 5 E F 2 7 |
=> = a <C o o T > = 9 o =) > G =>
J = & - = R o = B ui & 8 &
2 F 5 g - a2 G <
<< o ~ o
> Z u =
o
PU2
| 112692 |
L. _
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
1o Ozt zsano oo o CONTROL BOX RIGHT A
A NEW DESIGN ML 121016 Ao Q2115212 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 080526 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112690 L A
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
1 Joystick box right assembly [500281 HTC
—R4 1 Joystick L/R S50JCK—=85010B Caldaro
—S6 1 Switch 3—pos spring return /B4BD5 Schneider
1 Contact body, 2NO /B4BZ103 Schneider
—S7 1 Switch 3—pos /B4BD3 Schneider
1 Contact body, 1NO/1NC /B4BZ105 Schneider
—S8 1 Switch 2—pos /B4BD2 Schneider
1 Contact body, 1NO /B4BZ101 Schneider
—S9 1 Switch 3—pos right spring return /B4BD8 Schneider
1 Contact body, 2NO /B4BZ103 Schneider
—S10 1 Pushbutton /B4BA2 Schneider
1 Contact body, 1NO /B4BZ101 Schneider
—S11 1 Switch 2—pos /B4BD2 Schneider
1 Contact body, 1NO /B4BZ101 Schneider
—W203 1 Cable See drawing:550186—-2
—X259 1 Cable connector Epic circ M23 72044010 Lapp
1 Contact Epic circon M23 73008510 Lapp 17—pole
17 Male crimp contact 72400000 Lapp
1 Cable gland 1476003 Rutab M20x1.5, 9—13mm IP68, Brass nickel plated
1 Lock nut 1476503 Rutab M20x1.5 Brass nickel plated
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL e
T: +46 (0)121-29400
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 080526 BOM 112690 L A
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



AN 3 4 V. 5 6 8

FILENAME DWGDESC SH

112691C-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1

112691C-02 DESCRIPTION 2

112691C-03 LAYOUT 3

112691C-04 LAYOUT 4

112691C-05 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM )

112691C-06 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 6

112691C-07 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 7

112691C-08 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 8

112691C-09 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 9

B 112691C-10 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 10 n

112691C—-11 BOM 11

112691C-12 BOM 12

112691C-13 BOM 13

HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER — DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 wede ORAIN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderksping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 1
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 LIST OF DRAWINGS 112691 C
EE 4 e | 6 | 8




DESCRIPTION FOR HTC 1500iXT POWER UNIT 1

SUPPLY: 400-480 VAC 50/60HZ, 63A. REQUIRED SUPPLY VOLTAGE DEPENDING ON TRANSFORMER

CONNECTION. 16MM"2 CABLE IS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT.

W2: SUPPLY

W103: LEFT GRINDING MOTOR
W104: RIGHT GRINDING MOTOR
X101: POWER UNIT CONNECTOR 1
X102: POWER UNIT CONNECTOR 2
X103: VAC POWER CABLE

X104: MIST COOLER SYSTEM
X105: COVER FAN LEFT

X106: COVER FAN RIGHT

X107: CANOPEN CONNECTOR

INVERTER PARAMETERS
VSD1: HTC1500IXT_NID5_XXX.DWP
VSD2: HTC1500IXT_NID6_XXX.DWP

CABLE NO. CHANGED

ML 121016

CONNECTOR CHANGE

DJ 090512

WIRE NUMBER CHANGE

DJ 090324

REV.

REV. DESC

SIGN. DATE

HTC Sweden AB

Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping
T: +46 (0)121-29400
F: +46 (0)121-15212
All rights reserved - Copyright

ENGINEER DJ

DRAWN BY D

CHKD BY

DATE 090306

HTC SWEDEN AB
HTC 1500iXT
PU1
DESCRIPTION

SHEETS TOTAL

13 |SHEEI'

2

DOC NO

112691

Rev.

L C

4

/N 5

| 6




5 4 \VA) 6 / 8
Bottom view
PE-bar
—
Right view Front view Left view Inside view
T i A T B
o o 9 ©° Eo ° ° i
o i i
o | I
o | |
20 | |
ik | |
== : :
000 CH ] N . I
250
550
Top view
Color: RAL 9005
Painting Structure
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 weae ORAWN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 i 13 | 3
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 —-— Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 LAYOUT ' 112691 C
3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




/N 3 4 V 5 6 7 8
IN
VSD T VSD2 L1
0 oo 5 L2
oo oo
O TO O 7O
OO OO
00000000 00000000 ololo
0 nln 0 elole
F1 F2 Q1 FS5 F4 F5 F6—F9
O|Oo|0]|0|0|0 o|o|Oo|o|Oo|O|O|O|0O|O|0O|0O
M1
B 0 o 25 = oo e KO K4 e .... _
X105 X106 ﬁ Wo o I‘[I:EH:JI'H:EIH nﬂTﬁ
5 5 ::;:10 s o o2 X0
X103 X104
O |H =l o 1] | X1 1—-35,PE,4—6,PE,
o d of M o 1 [RRE 1|7-8,PE,9-10,
X101 X102 : I S0k ol PE.11—18,PE,
i ' 19—-20,PE
X107 w103 wio4 @ O i f[Cioioioion010000000]
| s85C
_ N %
|HIGHEST INTERNAL WIRE NUMBER: 047 |
ENGNEER  DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
CABLE NO. CHANGED ML 121016 HBI(% Eﬂfsdogrkrl 'i?\B o o Dy HTC 1500iXT
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T 146 (0)121.29400 SHEETS 0L {3 [T 4
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 B4 e(i)rgezdlgof:irllgzht CHKD BY PU1 DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 LAYOUT 112691 C
Vo3 4 A 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 AN 4 V. 5 6 8
I
F5 22—\
16A " <
N 25mn*
-K1 & Y
/1.6A \0 \0 = =
N[ | O _T’lw
] +—|i
: £ o
16mm
SINIm 16A "o _ |
$§8 5|8
N =
d
-F7
— —l o miE a GA% l_EE_ 7]
X1 ¢ & o @ [ ] l—
Imm’ i ElE
L4 &
NN
fmm* | =
&
® PE-terminal under cabinet e
i ={F=
—l—|—]a] : oA :
‘ e o 0 o ‘ ® ‘
S8 Mo
I
L L _|
INC. POWER SUPPLY PU2
FILTER BOX 12692
550103
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER  DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 weden DRAWN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 5
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao (Q)121-15212, Doc NO Rev.
REV. | REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112691 C
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




1 2 /N 3 4 \V 5 6 7
[
N <k :
NN
oA\ 2510, By Loy 825 925
Fla-p 24 "y <Jo 1A “nd < 6A " <] 6A "~ 6A "
Sl=|= :‘)5 >‘5 3‘5 FE_X%_X 3 23 S 3
LU K3 K9 W/ Kt
3‘ 3‘ 3‘ 3‘ 3‘ 3‘ L{ & / -GBN\°¢\°®\° /750 s /T6B j’
NI Nl
> > |N > > |N
6mm 6mm? 25mm? @ &| &
C C
LVSD1 -VSD2 -12
__/81A U viw _ /8.8A U viw _ 1Lz L13nP T
. — ' —_— | M| LN 3~
—o —o -K2
PE e PE —e K \ X’ x _
AN| |\
0 V2 W2 0 V2 W2 Tl . -
ol = | I
D P I G N I ° P I G N I ° = g3 = = = = D
HHT HHT o Jeetele] 5] o]
_X1¢‘m‘\o‘n_ v ‘\—‘L\‘CO‘D_ X1 ‘C\I‘D_ o _X10\‘\—‘n_ _
—XO1+ + + 0l
N N N f\. N N N f\. —X']03 N N N N —X']O’l NN ANA) —X']OS N N _X106 N N —X']O['_ N N NN
0! 0! !—x3ozqqqqq! Mot M !—_xzozqqqqqq_! N nnnq—!!_ nnnq_!!_ nnnq_!
- - | | | ] - | - Ny
] ~ ~— . L . _—_ == 1L _== _] -
GRIND MOTOR LEFT GRIND MOTOR RIGHT PU3 (112693) PU2 (112692) FAN1 FAN2 MIST
OUT. POWER SUPPLY OUT. POWER SUPPLY
ENGINEER DJ
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
F Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET F
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 6
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao (Q)121-15212, Doc NO Rev.
REV. | REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112691 C
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 |




N
>
X
IN
<
on
()]
~
oo

5 Ko 5 BARB
< ’I’I/75C’I4 A’I_|_|K/IA2 < ‘_I\md\md\
N2 038 041 030 T .
- o\{\ﬁz B i N\ J \D\ Main power
| LIS
& | -K|_|2 DI
- M 1% | 042 AM[ A2 045 IR
- O\lf\1~_’l2 I | - N\ J \D\ Power fo PU3
| | HH
Al | | 3 S S S
- M 14 NILY - IR
. O\'\I_IZ : I 043 . \ \ \ \ 24VDC power supply
I
I | E &
-K8 I N>R\
11/7.4D14 I I I A'|_EIA2 “a\"‘a\”‘a ® Power supply
PU2 - | . Ok -
| , ;
awges2 °7|\|~_12 i | | B AR to mist pump
NE ) I | | | 5
: A I N
PLCt X2 X203 x102 X1 S | | | s o
41 K_out 45 1 : - 2 =’I3 | I I Al |A2 '
| | | | L <
| | | =
| | ! g
o | o
% VacOut | —2¢ -l 2 i | AIDAZ I_.\
! | | .
I | A
- t‘
B 22. Cool _0Out 47 3 : - 2 15 I A’I|_I_IA2 PI—Q N
24VDC PN : - I L <
| 3
I <
2 N
54 Mst_Out | —e——¢ [ S AIDAZ L\
K9 A
49 5 5 2 17 A[ A2 ‘_L‘ﬂ Power supply
. Fans_ —e = ( - o
39. Fans_Qut : L] i to fan1, fan 2
VDL~ S 6. _6 2 B
P B 8 3 B I
'II 7 C - & II'
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 wedaen .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 13 | 7
A WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 o B PUT Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112691 C
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




AN 3 4 V. 5 6 8
-VSD1 -VSD2
/6.1C -X1001 -X1002 /6.2C
FCAN1 | pa 1 1 Ve == | FCANZ
- D 2 2 —C -
- 3 = ) 3 —C -
= ) 4 & - 4 B
— 5 - — 5 e
- 6 C = —— 6 —C -
- D 7 7 —C -
- D 8 8 —C -
SHEELD ’ ’ SHELD
| SHIELD |
=
A
woo 58| % 5|3
=11 LD
—|N|M|F|n
X071 11 nl
CAN PANEL INPUT MALE
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER — DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 wede ORAIN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL S
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 8
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112691 C
EE 4 e | 6 | 8




-X1| || m | SN ol (v |[elo|ely <o | ooy ol v o
o . o o - I,
IR 1l i 1 i vl L
S22z BRERBZS 2R B EB8RRLS % %% z5 %3 25 ¥ 35 z
_X']0’| AN ANA! _X']OZ NN @) NN _X103 N N /L _X’|04 NN _X']OS AN NA! _X']OG NN
11111 11 [ 1111 III!I III! III! III!
B 5|8 Sle g S 8% SI3 o8
* | =€ =K S =2 >3 >3 |
—|N|mM|F|O|n —| N m < || \D|cO|~ —|N|mM|F|O|n
@) (@) (@) (@) @) @) @) /L (@)
PU2 PU2 PU3
_XZOZI I X X _XZOEI X X X X X X X _XBOZI X X ! X
A A oM e L2 |5 (2T REE —[mwn| 8| = =8 = &
S57 L2832 5% 32 33g¢8¢ S57 V) V) y
3 5 8 88 2£3 ©
S S = ~> 8 = fgy <
O <z .
FILTER BOX PU2 N m PU3 MIST PUMP FAN1 FANZ PU2
(550103) (112692) (112693) (112692)
INC. POWER POWER SUPPLY PU? POWER SUPPLY
SUPPLY 1-2 TO CABINET FAN (12692)
3-4 T0 T3 CHARGER PLCY
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER — DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
CABLE. NO CHANGED ML 121016 wede ORAIN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderksping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— 13 | 9
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 030924 Ao Q2115212 PUT Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112691 C

Vv

3

4

/N 5

6

| 7



2 /N3 4 Vo5 6 8
VSO S| S| S g |8 -VsD2|S || & B | &
ST ' ST '
m | < [
o8 e|g
T8 *|&8
f\f\f\/L/L/L f\f\f\/l'\/l'\/l\
S|z 8|3
F|8 |5
o=>= o> =
GRIND MOTOR LEFT GRIND MOTOR RIGHT
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
CABLE. NO CAHNGED ML 121016 weae ORAIN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 10
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 030924 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112691 C
2 E 4 N 5 6 | | 8




1 | 2 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—EN1 1 Enclosure KOT61323 Ensto 550x1000x250, RAL9005
—F1 1 MCB 5SY4 332-7 Siemens 3—Pole, 32A, Type C
1 Busbar 5ST3 643 Siemens Busbar for 2 MCB 3—pole
—F2 1 MCB 5SY4 332-7 Siemens 3—Pole, 32A, Type C
—F3 1 MCB 5SY4 316-7 Siemens 3—Pole, 16A, Type C
1 Busbar 5ST3 643 Siemens Busbar for 2 MCB 3—pole
—F4 1 MCB 5SY4 306-—7 Siemens 3—Pole, 6A, Type C
—F5 1 MCB 5SY4 216-8 Siemens 2—Pole, 16A, Type D
—F6 1 MCB 58Y6 116-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 16A, Type C
—F7 1 MCB 55Y6 106-—6 Siemens 1—Pole, 6A, Type C
—F8 1 MCB 5SY4 106-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 6A, Type C
—F9 1 MCB 5SY4 106-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 6A, Type C
—K1 1 Contactor 3RT10 46—1AL20 Siemens 230VAC, 3—Pole, 95A
—K2 1 Contactor 3RT10 25—1AL20 Siemens 230VAC, 3—Pole, 17A
—K3 1 Contactor 3RT10 15—1APO1 Siemens 230VAC, 3—Pole, 7A
—K4 1 Contactor 3RT10 15—1APO0O1 Siemens 230VAC, 3—Pole, 7A
B —K5 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, 6A B
—K6 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, 6A
—K7 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1C0O, 6A
—K8 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—K9 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, 6A
—L1 1 Line choke CHK—-04 ABB In 35A, Un 480V
—L2 1 Line choke CHK—-04 ABB In 35A, Un 480V
—MO1 1 Fan AA—150—24—44—-00—XX| Supercool 24VDC, 150W
—Q1 1 RCCD 5SM2 435—6 Siemens 400VAC, 63A, 100mA
—Q2 1 RCCD S5SM3 311—6 Siemens 125—230VAC, 16A, 30mA
avoNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
NEW DEISGN ML 121016 HTC Sweden AB .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 11
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 BOM 112691 C
1 2 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 A 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—T1 1 Transformer 15031 Tramo ETV 400—460—480/230VAC, 2.8kVA
12 1 Power supply QT20.241 Puls 380—480VAC/24VDC, 20A
—VSD1 1 Frequency converter ACS355—-03E—-23A1—4 | ABB 380—480VAC, 11kW
1 Control panel ACS—CP—-A ABB
1 Fieldbus Canopen module FCAN—0O1 ABB
—VSD2 1 Frequency converter ACS355—-03E—23A1—4 [ABB 380—480VAC, 11kW
1 Control panel ACS—CP—-A ABB
1 Fieldbus Canopen module FCAN—01 ABB
—W2 1 Cable Se drawing:550181
—W101 1 Cable Se drawing:112672
—W102 1 Cable Se drawing:112671
—W103 1 Cable Se drawing:550182—1
—W104 1 Cable Se drawing:550182—-2
—W105 1 Cable Se drawing:112744—1
—W106 1 Cable Se drawing:112744-2
—W107 1 Cable Se drawing:550183
—W108 1 Cable Se drawing:550184—1
B —W109 1 Cable Se drawing:550184—-2 ]
—W110 1 Cable Se drawing:550185
—W201 1 Cable Se drawing:112673
—X01 1 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
3 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller
3 Terminal WDU2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
2 Cross—connection WQV2.5/5 1053960000 Weidmuller
—X1 1 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
3 Terminal WDU16 1020400000 Weidmuller
1 Earth terminal WPE16 1010400000 Weidmuller
4 Terminal WDUG 1020200000 Weidmuller
2 Farth terminal WPE6 1010200000 Weidmuller
1 Terminal WDUGBL 1020280000 Weidmuller
8 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller
4 Terminal WDU2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
3 Earth terminal WPE2.5 1010000000 Weidmuller
ENGNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
CABLE NO./FREQUENCY CON. CHANGED |ML 121016 HTC Sweden AB DRAWN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 12
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 BOM 112691 C
1 2 V 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 | A3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—X101 1 Female insert Han Q5/0 09 12 005 3101 Harting 5 poles+PE
5 Crimp female contact 09 33 000 6202 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X102 1 Male insert Han 7D 09 21 007 3031 Harting 7 poles+PE
8 Crimp male contact 09 15 000 6101 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X103 1 Female insert Han Q5/0 09 12 005 3101 Harting 5 poles+PE
4 Crimp female contact 09 33 000 6202 Harting
1 Coding pin 09 33 000 9915 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X104 1 Female insert Han 3A screw 09 20 003 2711 Harting 3 poles+PE
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X105 1 Female insert Han 3A screw 09 20 003 2711 Harting 3 poles+PE
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X106 1 Female insert Han 3A screw 09 20 003 2711 Harting 3 poles+PE
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X107 1 Can/devicenet male con. 1525649 Phoenix contact S pines
—X1001 1 Can bus connector 103662 Erni with service connection
—X1003 1 Can bus connector 103643 Erni with bus termination
ENGINEER DJ
NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC Sweden AB 1o SWED-EN AS
. . DRAWN BY
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 5 O O | XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
CONNECTOR CHANGE DJ 090512 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU1 13 | 13
WIRE NUMBER CHANGE DJ 090324 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090306 BOM 112691 C
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



2 N3 4 | V_ 5 6 8
HTC 1500iXT POWER UNIT 2
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH FILENAME DWGDESC SH
112692E-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1 112692E-30 |BOM 30
112692E-02 DESCRIPTION 2 112692E-31 |BOM 31
112692E-03 LAYOUT 3 112692E-32 |BOM 32
112692E-04 LAYOUT 4
112692E-05 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM S
112692E-06 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 6
112692E-07 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 7
112692E-08 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 8
112692E-09 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 9
112692E-10 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 10
112692E-11 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 11
112692E-12 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 12
B 112692E-13 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 13 7]
112692E-14 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 14
112692E-15 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 15
112692E-16 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 16
112692E-17 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 17
112692E-18 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 18
112692E-19 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 19
112692E-20 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 20
112692E-21 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 21
112692E-22 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 22
112692E-23 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 23
112692E-24 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 24
112692E-25 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 25
112692E-26 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 26
112692E-27 BOM 27
REV |REV DESC SIGN |DATE 112692E-28  |BOM 28
A |WIRE NO / CONNECTOR DJ 091016 112692E-29  |BOM 29
B i [ HTC Sweden AB [ 0| FTC SIEDRI /2
B | TERMINALS DJ 091019 BOX-??Q??offﬁfﬂggpmg > H1C 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL 3D | SHEET 1
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 o B PU2 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 LIST OF DRAWINGS 112692 =
2 B 4 A 5 | 6 | | 8




DESCRIPTION FOR HTC 1500iXT POWER UNIT 2

SUPPLY: 230VAC AND 24VDC FORM PU1, POWER UNIT CONNECTOR 1 (PUC1)

W204:
W205:
W206:
W207:
W208:
W209:
W216:
W217:
W218:
W219:
W220:
W221:
wW222:
wW223:
W224:
W225:

W226

W227:
W231:

X201:
X202:
X203:
X204:
X205:
X206:
X207:
X208:
X209:
X210:
X211:

24VDC BATTERY

LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (V)
LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (V)
LEFT DRIVE MOTOR (W)
RIGHT DRIVE MOTOR (V)
RIGHT DRIVE MOTOR (V)
RIGHT DRIVE MOTOR (W)
BI-STABLE RELAY (COIL)
CHAIR SWITCH

SENSOR FLOAT BACK
SENSOR FLOAT FRONT
SENSOR TOP

SENSOR LOCK

OUTLET VALVE

INLET VALVE LEFT

INLET VALVE RIGHT

KEY SWITCH

BI-STABLE RELAY (CONTACT)
BATTERY B2-

CONNECTION BOX
CANOPEN CONNECTOR
POWER UNIT CONNECTOR 1
POWER UNIT CONNECTOR 2
LIFTING ACTUATOR

BRAKE LEFT

BRAKE RIGHT

EM-STOP BACK

CONTROL BOX LEFT
CONTROL BOX RIGHT
MOTOR FEEDBACK LEFT
MOTOR FEEDBACK RIGHT

NEW DESIGN

ML 121016

CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D

DJ 091019

TERMINALS

DJ 091019

>|m|O |Oo

WIRE NO / CONNECTOR

DJ 091016

REV. DESC

SIGN. DATE

HTC Sweden AB

Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping
T: +46 (0)121-29400
F: +46 (0)121-15212
All rights reserved - Copyright

ENGINEER DJ

DRAWN BY D

CHKD BY

DATE 091016

HTC SWEDEN AB
HTC 1500iXT
PU2
DESCRIPTION

SHEETS TOTAL

32 | SHEET

2

DOC NO

112692

Rev.

L E

2 V

4

/N 5

| 6




2 /\ 3 4 \VA) 6 / 8
Bottom view
Right view Front view Left view nside view
B | | i ° U by
o ©° e © Ee ° ° i
o | |
(@] 1 1
o | |
ooo i i
oo | |
oo . i |
! ° Q- L‘L “““ IR JJ
i OJei i 0000600000000
250
550
Top view
' ' | Color IRAL 9005 |
Painting Structure
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER  DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
) oo DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT i
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping (A SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 3
A WIRE NO / CONNECTOR DJ 091016 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 LAYOUT 112692 =
| 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 /\ 4 \V 5 6 7 8
ReleXe
o o =R VN

X204 X207 o

5 s o o
Q
VSD3

o o O& Iiléo,

X202 X203 o oY
o o c}

X201 o 9
9

o o p\ lilfoj

w218 W220 W10

F12,F11,F13—=F22 K10 K11
O O(O|0j=m—==

o|ofo]|O

H

LU ke

M1 il sl e 1
I
9 K24 _y3
T5 —

©

e

lee-ol
©
T

fflotononononononononofionononononononononofonononNoNoNoNoNonono]

\U1,2,1,2,1,2,1,2,5—16,PE,PE,PE,PE,17—94, \_P/

F19+,F19+,F19—,F19—-.PE

HIGHEST INTERNAL WIRE NUMBER: 069|

D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HIC SWED-EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY D HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 4
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 2 DOC NO .
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 091016 LAYOUT 112692 =
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 AN 4 VvV 5 6 8
[
X2 7'e EVAR ST R
2| 5|2 5 %=
MO1 FAN
M Supercool
_I<Z<
| E —]
[
b-_:f 17—
T g
Sl ol e % ® PE-terminal under cabinet
Z..E.I]ll]]z x|, @ x| al Bl un
X020 0000
o1 oo ] ]
IESAREA (Y
T oOZ ol ! !
48~ °¢g
> > T
oz & |
. . . | L
INC. POWER SUPPLY PU1
PU1 12691
112691
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HIC SWED-EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Soderkoping DRAWN BY D) HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 5
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. | REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
1 A 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




2 /N 3 4 \V 5 6 7 8
[
d o K797 24VDC+
R -X02 -X02 -X02 -X02 -X02 K797 24VDC-
N - -3 T4 15 16 s
(o
o ~ ~
3 (<) o
=
13 -F4 5 F16
- TKZ‘; _ 50A "o 50AA)§é 257 "o 6A "o
Dwerc:'?ggk < 4 Left drive Right drive Lift actuator Brakes
vy /94 T3 t6mn? t6mm? 6mm?
L NP
+ - -K103 -K104
m /2048 /204E
F12 42y -VSD3 -VSD4 5| K
h 50A " B+ B- B+ B- —|m —|m
o /2024 /202C <10\, '\ 1\,
1 M2 M3 1 M2 M3 7106007 06ET
3b:N Lift actuator Lift actuator
up | o down | ,
S 8
16mm? 25mm? 2/6nn® )k 35om 25mm? 25mm? E E
- n g ®
F1 42y, = %
L1 N EEA & Ln| | =~ ol = N o Caf e
Control -X2 o @ ® o b o o b o o ® ® [ I ) o o
voltage .
-K'797
ol m /1078 Y Y R ol 5 ol 2
o| o 25mm? | E| @] @ 25mm? &l @ 25mm? @
O — — | N[ M| = —| N —| N
|
_X205 N N —X206 N N
-K897 I_ . . . .
o\ ETERETE
150A ‘Bj 150A ‘Bg ‘ oy ‘ oy ‘
= | = y y | . |
4l M M | || |
=[l=! ! o !
SR . . L 1 L _ |
3 g DRIVE MOTOR LEFT DRIVE MOTOR RIGHT BRAKE LEFT BRAKE RIGHT
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d n AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 wede ORAWN B .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 6
CHKD BY
E | MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 (146 (0121-15212 PU2 poc No Rev.
rights reserved - Copyrig
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 Vo3 4 N\ 5 | 6 7 | 8




2 /N3 4 \VA) 6 / 8
I
K797 24VDC+ K797 24VDC
/68 K797 24VDC- -502 -502 K797 24VDC- e
=17 -18
-F17 -F18
BA " 1A "o
2.5mm’ 25mm?
— b — b — b °l cl e — b — — — _TS
~ N ~ N ~ N ~—|m ~—|m ~ N ~ ~ ~ . -
Ny *2 K3 - K12 K13 K14 W[L + — K16 W/ K17 W/ K18 W/
/12507 | % /1250 7| [ /1250 N[ 7 | [ Zr /M5B \>’ /’|’I.SBN\°\>’ /M5C s o~ s /M50 T /M50 s /125B s
AN AN AR R TN VAC-ilt VAC-ilt A N A N N + -
w |zl down , | |
B [ [ [ B
O| D
v| MM
=R NS S| S 3|3 B B 5|3 3= N A 2] &
-X2 ¢ ¢ L 2 ) [ 2 ) CONNECTION BOX -X2 & o ® ® o o [ I o o o o o o [ ]
12697 _
MCB BOX | !
550212 ‘ —| Mmim |« Ln| o ~| NS = o
. . ® O *"—o [ I o O o O [ I ] [ I ]
- _ _ . L |
| |
F23 F24 F25 ‘
16A % 16A % 16A " !
|
AT o I T 1 o \ L
I R N N B B L >—_| . 4+ 1 °Lb_ 1 °L__ /| B A
OUTLET VALVE INLET VALVE INLET VALVE VAC-TILT LIGHT LIGHT HORN BEACON BUWARNING 12vDC
LEFT RIGHT UP/DOWN FRONT REAR OUTLET
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER  DJ
C CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 7
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



2 /N 3 4 \V 5 6 8
+ +
/7'8AE;ZZ gggﬁ X02 EZZ; ﬁiﬁgﬁ /9
/78A . /91
-19
-F19
6A "
(<o) o
S S
=
[=)
N
.
%
i
(am]
(Ve]
>
QN
3|3
+]+ |+ + 1 |
-F19+ ¢ -F19- ¢ —o
+] + +] + ! ! !
B F19+ -F19- _
B 3| 8| R 88 &
= =
Ny oo 8 Bl | o
wmn N n N
+ [}
~ D
+ 1= I o
x| W 4 w <~
O o o o ~
] e ] S >4_
T =) %) poc
| = N = 1 N
+ Ll ! Lt () 1
> x| @ > (2 s~ <o)
— L N — | —
a =|(> o > LN X
o =1 al L
] 0 a o [a W
| * o | << o —
(ol B S| D
o~ 8 -—|O | N | o
1 ES{ D N o SIS 2 o 4
alx<lalml R/l & o'oa tn, N
RS HDEH o o A = R e
EE Qg E g @ ¢
NN N NN N N
L L
=2 e
[aa] Waa] [aa] lana)
[ (W p ]
== ==
Q0| O aN| o
NI N NI N
2 8 B
g 2 8 2
NN NN
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 d ENGNEER  DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB ORAWN B HTC 1500iXT
Box 69 - 614 22 Soderkdping DJ I SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 8
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 446 (0)121-15212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




<C (@] (] L L
(e)]
m Lol
|l e m
e  F9/ 1 |
N ¥ 3
S| g N
Y g @
=) e 2l N
2| xw m m —
2| a9 i
3 Jndjno~JybiyiBIUBAIRAG 40 J1d 0T n_q&\
@ Indjno~ |3 3NURAIRAG ‘€Y J1d e n_q&\
Q np~buuse . .
@ {n0~buindemngq 2y J1d Z50 am_é\
| ew
N e
< iN0™Y3Xedgq 0% J1d
3 nQ~Ja)INgaA_A] .
. {n0~I31Ng3A_AD EO J1d mou._n_u,&(
& aea
s ndur—3)geu3q.- ’
{nauraigeudq-‘LE J1d oy a%ot
o
e gL/ wlm AM_H
o W ¥
prd ﬂ @)
Q@A Jn0~umoayg- €S J1d 9 n_u_&\ m S Amm
& Ing~dnv1a ‘4L J1d i n_m__&\ Ll o
oy B 32 W 19) —
8| g N w
OONY
S = E DL
S| e
N v
Q| e ©
(@]
[l -0 -0 m
Ry [l ) (@)
. AE
Q D3yl Jndul Jamod ¢ .
i PR AT B0 0E W 5 oo 03 aamod Aid
2 . Q,
~N R nmv B
e EAN c £35¢
& aeL/ ()] m R
O 50
s| s TFEEE
K| ens QWV mwwm
2l J1d+ 8| T oF¥s5
O oerus
=&
S J1d— I
NI
=¢- b0 J1d-
& ndu Jsa| + .
S {naul Iss] ¢ J1d 7] auﬁm\
%E J1dH S ‘¢ Ud anS-(06 ‘0xy 3348yl ¢eZ-SY “L0 J1d 512/
L l L0J1d
AM 3 ‘£ Uld gnS-06 '0Xxy |3ejeiul ¢EC-SH 90 J1d 90T aum.N\
NE& m (NV1/ZEZ-SH) PURO.D €€ J1d 2/
4= EED1d
Ol o of —
Nl M| <<
o< 3 ~| ol ol ~|a
= = (MO7) | 83BpBJUI-NY] '¢E J1d EVIYA
£Z J1d+ & (UbIH) | 32eMBJUI-NYD 4L J1d Nmu._n_#.ﬁ\ _ W
X | 731 2|3|3|8|3
ST
! g
®
0
== el |8
K 58,2
IS 25|2|5|8
3 3 HAEEEE
SN z|o| ¥ =S|
=
Qlo|l | w|x
<C (@] (] (] L




1 2 /\ 3 4 \VA) 6 7 8
|
+$’ Ii’
a = RYY e
CONTROL BOX LEFT = = s g g
(112689) o O & S S NS
R 9 9 K898 o3 NENBAER
| 52 | * Mmoom 02 YY) )
START. KEY -X258 -X208 -X2 =8 A F
13 o 14 3 <3 - 0 20 v
| i 5 o 2! 2 Y2
| T
| I
| I
| } Ly
I - NS
-X2 K797 ~
| on 13 /E/C% | T |
-S3 - e
21 | z B2% 1 17 | il
Lo Mo > . |
START ! |
ON-£2 | |
OFF < | |
I
A1 22 2 2 8 !
| )—1'—.
_A| - 23 I 24 723 23 (BL +24VDC 22 (BL -24VODC 2
€7 o /I/O ® T 3 CBR +24VIC /135B /135B
: | /145
| |
I
EMERGENCY STOP BOX I
(112832 L |
| .
EM. STOP Ojlr 33 Lo 34 EE] 33 (BR +24VDC 1A
Mo I
B | - Y43 Y44 PLC37 ]
47 015 A0 /96E
K19 K1 i € ¥ <
/125B /10 6E K10 N -
0% 1 14 0% 2022 018 M[ ]A2 2 N 7 7 ' LIFT ACTATOR
- 7 L] - N\ ﬁ o\ Q ol o j uP
K20 K10 i € ¥ <
/1250 /106D Kt o o @ 8 E T
- 14 o1 21 1\c22 019 M[ ]A2 - U 7 7 ' LIFT ACTATOR
" 2 L AR DOWN
+ l
uJ uJ
[mm] [mm]
> >
s =
N C\l<
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
C CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HTC SWEDEN AB
. . DRAWN BY
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 500|XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 10
E MCB BOX VLAVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
1 2 Vo3 4 N\ 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 A3 | 4 | V_ 5 | 6 7 8
1 | ]
CONTROL BOX RIGHT HTC 1500iXT to Machine no 43 (150120925) =
(112690) ) o
g 2
: P N
-X259 -X209 . -X2
- 3 L B =33 33 CBR +24VDC J106C
it M K1 S
23 2 5 .5 8, 3 2110, 22 020 M[ A2 022 IR
_° - > . || ~ \ \ \ VAC-TILT UP
| h m
| i K13 A
| 2 ' _ W RV I
13 A/C’Ilr 6 3 6 =35 222 021 A’IDAZ - \ \ \ 7 VAC-TILT DOWN
P, 12 ST e
DUWNiT) !
. .
BE%UN§7L|[1EETS 7 7 3% A’I_|m|4A2 ® ﬁ\
W71 B 023
/I/C D, ® || - :\ LIGHT FRONT
I
| 2
| K5 L
=) AN
| 8 5.8 e MDAZ 02 L\ LIGHT REAR
| =
- | -
|
| 17 .
2 - Ny
21 1\{\0 22 10 o 5 10 =39 M[ ]A2 L\ BEACON
IETEN ] )
OFF g
FORN K16 N
2 _ o $|
13 a'/_lc14 - 5 9 B e38 A’IDAZ - L\ HORN
G
S
&
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d n AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
C | CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 weae RN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 11
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 A3 | 4 | V_ 5 | 6 7 8
|
CONTROL BOX RIGHT HTC 1500iXT from Machine no 44 (150120504) S
(112690) . &
[am]
-X259 -X209 . -X2
- 3 L B =33 33 (BR +24VDC J06C
it RilE? 12 SR
23 2% 5 5 8, 3% 21422 020 A A2 022 KNI
_© - ) . | ] - \ \ \ VAC-TILT UP
| - 2
| Pl K13 S
| 2 : - Ty
13 A/c’llr 6 3 6 =35 21 1\022 021 A’IDAZ - \ \ \ 7 VAC=TLT DOWN
UP L 1|/I2 o'+ ol o
DUWNiT) o
L, ]
BEACON, LGHTS iy )
3 i 7 L1 B, 36 M ]A2 o NI LIGHT FRONT
/I/C 7 - s LIGHT REAR
|
|
| 8 8
I - >— ?
|
| =
| 17 .
2 - T
21 1\|L° 22 10 5 10 L AM[ A2 L\ BEACON
ICTEN = -
0FF o
4 )
2 _ o $I
13 a\/_lc14 9_ 5 9 B e38 A’IDAZ - L\ HORN
O
=
&
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S den AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
C CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 weae DRAWN BY |
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 11
E  |MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 poc Yo e
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
1 2 Vo3 4 N\ 5 | 6 7 | 8




/\ 4 V 5 6 8
2
T
S
&
[so]
>
K18
song PLEAZ MDAZ 2 BUWARNING
K19
soe PLETT MD AZ - LFT ACTUATOR UP
K20
soee L3 MD AZ = LFT ACTUATOR DOWN
K21
som PLEO3 MDAZ 069 VALVE OUTLET
K22
song PLEA3 MD AZ - VALVE INLET LEFT
K23
song PLLO MDAZ - VALVE INLET RGHT
[}
T
S
&
[so]
§<
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
C CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HTC SWED'EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdpi DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT
ping SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 12
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
V 4 NG | 6 | 8




A3 4 V 5 6 | 7 8
CONTROL BOX LEFT
(112689) _ _ _
L xeor x5001 |
1 ’I_C i
PLCY -l 2 =2
- L1 3
e [Trree 4
5 ]
NE / ~
Xz, | X208 X258
06 22 (BL -24VDC =22 2 C 5
/10.6[23 CBL +24VDC 2l 6 C -t
-S4
DI 2k 7 7 ZERleN%E
PLC 20. bGrindingOff 2 -
200 ® C -
/95C /}/C
020 Dl PLC 02 hGrindingdn =25 2, 8 C _8 14 )/613
/95C OFF !
W&
LL|
-S5
LIFT
7o Dl PLC 21. bLiftUp 926 2, 9 C _9 24 /1/623
/95C |
80 DI PLC 38. bLiftDown =27 2|, 10 ¢ 10 14 )/613
/95C '
| up 7
DOWN 7_[|
8% 28 Al CBL+ 2 M C -
o
090 Al PLC 09. GrindingSpeed 30 2 13, 13 -R2
* C —
794C i GRNDNG SPEED =
5
oA PLC 27. JoyF R EiN-1a -t [1-R3
v A\ |_
794C F/R JOYSTICK = &
uJ
ogo M PLC 08. SteeringOffset 32 2,15 _ 15 q -R1
IS C =
/94C OFFSET =
/3.4529 Al CBL- 2 12 C -2
I PEEL T ] 17 !
! L "
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 weden .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 13
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Aﬁrﬂ;‘g éi)iilgiirllgi oo & PU2 DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
Vo3 4 A 5 | 6 7 | 8



/\ 3 4 Vo5 6 / 8
I
. CONTROL BOX RIGHT
PLC1 £ (112690)
T -xe9!  -x2s9 |
/10.6[23 CBR +24VDC 2, 1 C -
-S8
-X2 VAC
Dl PLC 19. bVac L0 2L 1, 11 14 13
190 L C - -_ O
/96 N <L
/1’> 4
OFF 0
-S9
FILTER
o5 0|7 PLC 55_bVacMan elr’l 2l 12 C -2 2k /1/623
/96C |
180 Dl PLC 18. bVacEmpty =42 2, 13 C _13 14 )/C 13
/96 MAN <)
AUTO =
EMPTY o
-S1
IST
DI PLC 35. bMist 43 2] % 14 14 13
Ko ° C - -_ o
/98 N <
>
pas
OFF 0
- 28 Al CBR+ B, 2 C -l
&
8o PLC 28. JoyR_L Lho2l 15, 15 |'] -R&
. C =
/94C L/R JOYSTIK = &
/8.3E29 Al CBR- 2, 3 C -
| PE&, 17! 17 !
||I ® C | -—||| |
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d n AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 we _.e . DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping | SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 14
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Aﬁrﬂ;‘g éi)iilgiirllgi oKD BY PU2 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
EE 4 AN 5 | 6 7 | 8



/N 3 4 \VA) 6 7 8
[
PU1
PLCT (112697
E ! K5
X2 1 X203 -X102 MAIN POWER
ol PLC 41 bK1 Jo Bl 1. - NE AM[ |A2
/91C L
-Ké
POWER TO PU2
100 PLC 36. bVac SO B 2 -2 Ji AM[ ]A2
/96C L
-K'7
24VDC POWER SUPPLY
2700 PLC 22. b (24VDC PUYD =47 2, 3, - =’IS AM[ ]A2
/9.C L
-K8
MIST PUMP
£, 0|00 PL 54, bMist I =k Jo M[ A2
/96C L
-K9
FANS
190.J0 PLC 39. bFans (Cover) L8l 5. - 7 AM[ A2
/9.C - L
/B.4E50 PU1 K5-K9- =50 A 6 C - =’|8
il PE E| 8 . .8 I
[ o ~ ~ |
||I Cal A C -7 I||
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 wedaen .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 15
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 e gi)iilg%}lgﬁ Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
EE 4 AN 5 | 6 7 | 8




AN 4 V 5 6 7 8
[
PLCY
0 CHARR SWITCH
DI PLC 51 hChairSwitch 53 BU BK
510 & -_O- |
/98C
/B.2E56 SUPPLY SENSORS+ =56
, /B.4E57 SUPPLY SENSORS- =57 =
N
80 Dl PLC 48, hSensorFlaatBack _lnput =58 BK \I
/90 FLOAT BACK %
=
&
P
90 DI PLC 49. bSensorFlotFront _lnput =59 BK \I
/90 FLOAT FRONT 3
=
&
P
o DI PLC 31. bSensorTop_input =60 BK \|
/98C TOP %
=
&
, N
500 1] PLC 50bSensorLock_input =6'| BK \|
/980 LOCK %
=
£20 DI PLC 52. bBCahleWarning (Nat in use) =52
/98C
6o 1] PLC 16. bBatteriwarning (Not in use) =62
/98C
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB DRAWN BY HIC SWED-EN AS
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 16
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 2 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
Vo3 4 A 5 | 6 7 | 8




/N 3 4 V 5 6 8
> <
T E
%] A
o o
s T
PLC2
SLOT 0 SLOT 1 SLOT 2 SLOT 3
BK5120 KL2408 |KL4002 [KL9010
o5 24V 01 %_\ /BIA | /B93A
Z ] =
- 02 o
| o3 a
PE o4
CANOPEN
%W o /28
L i 1., -% _
M =
CAN OPEN BUS
COUPLERS 00 AO
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HIC SWED-EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 17
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
Vo3 4 A 5 | 6 | 8



/\ 3 4 \VA) 6 / 8
AN
a
3]
DO, SLOT 1 i\
/174C x
K71 s
10 057 M[ ]A2 025 ‘_L‘i ORIVE MOTOR LEFT/RIGHT
L] - < VSD3, VSD4 B-
K72 " DRIVE MOTOR LEFT/RIGHT
058 M ]A2 - N
50 | ] — L\ VSD3, VSD4 FS1 ACCEL.
s PULS START
g
_K73 [N :1\
20 059 AM[ ]A2 - L\' DRIVE MOTOR LEFT
L] - < FORWARD
4o
2 |
_K74 [N g\
60 060 M[ ]A2 - L\' ORIVE MOTOR LEFT
L - < REVERSE
K75 v
J0 061 M[ ]A2 - L\' DRIVE MOTOR RIGHT
L] - < FORWARD
K76 o
70 062 M[ ]A2 - L\' ORIVE MOTOR RIGHT
L] 026 < REVERSE
|
a
=~
8o ﬁ"
&
§<:
§
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER  DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
" . DRAWN BY
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 5 O O | XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 18
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Aﬁrﬂ;‘g éi)iilgiirllgi CHID BY PU2 DoC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 130701 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
EE 4 AN 5 | 6 7 | 8




CI)E
<C
o
e
AO, SLOT 2
/174C
10 036 VSD3 Al J204C
co 048 VDL Al o
20
4o
056
30 _
60
70
8o
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB DRAWN BY HIC SWED-EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 19
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 2 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




2 /\ 3 4 \VA) 6 7 8
[
\}; }f }Q
o a €
~VsD3 2 g
h¥
/6.4C -X2020 & o
T 1 RD 030 N N
’ 85
T Key swich 2 L2 B 031 15
2. Forward - 7 K4
12
3 Reverse /1850
& FS1 accel. Puls start 3 > 3 BU 032 14 M
> B 12 %
8. Line confactor coil A A BU 01 om % M
9:  Brake (Aux) - 7 [T K71
10  Analogue input c c j/c 14/ 18-55,” o
12 Red wire -motor zener e p & L = N,
17. Blue wire -encoder —}|<l|)3 12
18: Green wire -encoder 8 .8 BU 035 A2| A1 28 K
20: Black wire - encoder OV 9 29 BU 1% BRAKE LEFT L 027 N\ LINE CONTACOR LEFT DRIVE
£ >0 = R DRIVE MOTOR LEFT
12 12 40 ! 1 !
N RD 037 C -
- | T s o 7 g o0 e
(I 18 09 3 . =3 Encoder
9 19w 040 bo; b
2 > 2 i o ,? C -% Encoder OV
-VSD4 " = |
B AL -X2021 | i
) o L RD 042
7 -K'/5
/1850
2 N2 BU 043 14 i
7 -K'76
2 /185
EJ 3 BU 044 14
12
b A BU 045
5 .5 BU 046 &
_K’||_|04 ~
8 8 BU 047 A2[ A1 027 K
—m— D, LINE CONTACOR RIGHT DRIVE
13__ ] 190 B % BRAK\I—;SI;IEH; P )
- > wr 048 /15D DRIVE MOTOR RIGHT
12 12 e | 1 !
- RD 049 ) =]
o | T s o 2 g [t e
18 18 o 051 3 . =3 Fncoder
1 19 WT 052 b -
XV PRLE = > ¢ =2 Encoder OV
|||—7( -;7
| _ |
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER D)
C | CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
" . DRAWN BY
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 500|XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 20
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




2 /\ 3 4 VvV 5 6 8
[
-PLC2
-X201 -X2002 -X2006 -X2003 -X2004 /174C
L _ SHIELD | N - - SHIELD ’I_C -
22 . 2 3 c =2 R0 o 2 . =2
23 L& El ] : g B L 3 . =3
S 4 | 1w b 2 : b Wi | b b
o5 Y 5 ] : o5 oy o 5 ¢ =5
7 \vl 7 A\ \ U ~
g 1111 l g
Profibus Mi2 Pinout
1t N/C C Shield > CAN-bus PLC-programming interface.
2 CAN_L
3: N/C _X2001 \I/ \I/ vV Vv _X2005 \I/ V V \I/ () \I/ \I/ vV
S SHIELD 3 3 -
R1 H
N
Al S S8 NS
| ] ]l Y&
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 weden DRAWN BY .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 21
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 091016 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




/N3 4 Vo5 6 8
X2 | oM |’ LN o} o~ © a = = N nal b Ca) N
*— o
! '
E 2 5 % = & & & & & & E 2 2 3 e 3 e X
_X202 I I I I l l _XZO['_ AN NA! /L /L _X205 NN /l'\ /l'\ /l'\ _X206 NN /l'\ /L /L
vV VY VY Yy
S| =1 S P SIEOIRIE (8|8 Sk 2% %
NENEE AN O G RS
Y VEVEVEVEVEY] ! !
S Al A e = o(=>|= o(=>|=
Zpoceg
i "
PU1 LEFT RIGHT LIFT LEFT RIGHT
(M2691) ORIVE MOTOR ORIVE MOTOR ACTUATOR BRAKE BRAKE
INC. POWER
SUPPLY
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER  DJ
C CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
.. - DRAWN BY
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 500|XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 22
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112692 =
E 4 N 5 | 6 | | 8




1 2 /\ 3 4 \VA) 6 7 8
[
Al xelele = |g=lxly] |l SRR = o | B (=) SEIENE 2 5| =l IE: =
[
X207 |‘Z1 | |—22 |
B —| | m|«|©fn ~| e NESIRE RS ax I Qe = < | w ~[0| 2| o~ = s Tl L m|LE
I I —X208 AN ANANANANA) N N AN ANANA) &) &) (&) J\ &) —X209 &) NN N M N N N &) N N N N &) &) J\ (&)
SN
= 0 I BB B 11 1111 1 1 I | -X259 | 11 P11 11 | 11 11 1 111
e (mlefelel o=l olelele] e s eefery oL el _oimlel ot =l sfel sl el tedery
C
D05 NIg o3
= = =1z
D —
- ol V]
| = E = o=
w = = 5w w Z-a w
- EM-STOP (=7 / £z 5 3 A Nk AL .z L2 E =z | 3% 55 | lcob L
| % FXF- J:3\l7—- [E [E XY F I’_I—- _AE FN/- JZE\I/Y— FA/-2
(}—'é =I=%: e hd A \y,
M= ‘ Py ® Py
— ST;{R'\I' lgE_Y 1 é DISPLAY | GRINDNG LIFT GRINDING SPEED  F/R JOYSTICK OFFSET TILT LIGHTS HORN  VAC FILTER MIST L/R JOYSTICK
EMERGENCY
— ' STOP BOX 112689 CONTROL BOX LEFT 112690 CONTROL BOX RIGHT
D | NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER D)
C | CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
" . DRAWN BY
F Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— 32 | 23
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: 46 (0)121-15212 PU2 Doc No Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyrig
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112692 =
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




2 AN 4 V 5 6 7 8
[
gLeg ¢ gegeey o 2 g g IR IR 2 2 g 2
-X2|F| 2 = 2| RE o | oh| A q (R P A 3 Ny o
! "
R 8 82rRats §4 s s g
N O a
g
— | N m ~| LN \D| cOf| ~
_X203 N N ) N N
11 | 1111
| N m ~ | LN | D E C~
- ' ' —
s|e 2l =g oY e ¥ SIZ N|%
S 7€ 7€ T |8 T8 T |& el
) )
-X102
| N m ~ | LN | D E C~
ol |o| |e|s|e|w|w g 12 |5 1B B B (B 2] |8 & |3 |®
— N — >~ a u T~ "
€ s 7 E S LES
= = <
c T U K] ~N < - —— [ - —— - —— - ——
gg S = °
3 g
PU1 -K797 CHARR SWITCH SENSOR SENSOR SENSOR SENSOR
112691 BI-STABLE RELAY FLOAT BACK FLOAT FRONT TOP LOCK
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HIC SWED-EN AB
. . DRAWN BY
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 500|><T SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 24
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




2 /N3 4 Vo5 6 / 8
I
-X2|B|3d S| |8 5|3 SR =~ |R Ay 22 & =R =8 5|
i
nnNnN o
%7" Pl Tl
NIE q|g NI
pg [N NI|Z N|R N3
Al =4 =8 =|8
A B A B A B
-t ————— T ———— R -t ———— R -t ———— -+ t———— A B Ar-
D N C1-CC B C1oCC B NN 1112 2119 MY
NI N i O iy
CUNNECQS)'\(I ~ '__':1.__:1- O ~|co N = ol M|l (o|o|O|w|w N% Ng N%
12697 ! ' !
= = = MCB-BOX
550212
PN
N |
8 § L— — —
|
L 9 L L L L L
I I I I I I N N N
i ——— N s 5|8
—|wo < = | o |T o~ o T % & % 2 % &
| K|S 2|8 3|8 2|5 2|8 T |< T |< = |8
?@ 2N aNa¥a ?@ $§ $§ $§ $§
L= I S A R R 1 z 2 [ [
] : mlo ] ] ] ] ] A~ BA AN BA AN BA
§§ YUR Rd I YLR Rd YUR Rd I
I e I R A A O B O A R R ] ]
A N S S N I | . ] |
L— 1L J __ JL__JL_— JL__ 1LY L~ ] L L
VAC-TIL LIGHT LIGHT HORN BEACON BUWARNING 12vDC OUTLET VALVE INLET VALVE INLET VALVE
UP/DOWN FRONT REAR OUTLET Actuator normally LEFT RIGHT
in-position Actuator normally out-position  Normally ouf-position
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 HTC S d n AB ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 we _.e . DRAWN BY i
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DJ HTC 1 500|XT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— P2 32 | 25
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




2 /N3 4 Vo5 6 8
XX S S < -VSD3 -VSD4
mltln]lol~lo|lalo — . ~ - w X200 O v vy oy X021 ooy vy
X2|o|S|o|B|w |3 |0 |R a (e a a o 2 ol=|elelg o oe|elelg
[
w BRES & BRBS X
_X2’|0 AN ANANANA) /L (@) /l'\ _X2']’| AN NANA) /L A /l'\
AN AR Al TINIFT‘II\-]-ILHI\D!L\ E! rlmlml\fl mI\D!b LJ
N|& N| & N (e
N|& N|& N |o
=2 =@ |32
-K'7197 =
/1078 +
@ [ an N |o
N|e NI
NS Nl
=@ |5
150A
| o8 <" cla
[
ST
K897 \i—-\ il
nE 17T T
o S __-__-__>—‘ __-__-__>—‘
|
= |H
Eh & N~ |o|7 || (N~ o|7 ||
o O Oz > o O Oz >
e e
08 900 g 200 g
PU1 S = S =
> >
(112691
DRIVE MOTOR ORIVE MOTOR
LEFT RIGHT
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGNEER  DJ
C CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB H1e SWED-EN AS
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL e
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— 32 | 26
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 Ao Q2115212 PU2 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 091016 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112692 =
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | | 8




1 | 2 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—EN1 1 Enclosure KOT61322 Ensto 550x1000x250, RAL9005
—F11 1 MCB 5SY6 106—6 Siemens 1—Pole, 6A, Type B
—F12 1 MCB 5SY6 150-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 50A, Type C
—F13 1 MCB 5SY6 150-8 Siemens 1—Pole, 50A, Type D
1 Busbar 5ST3 721 Siemens Busbar for MCB 1—pole F13—-F22
—F14 1 MCB 5SY6 150—-8 Siemens 1—Pole, 50A, Type D
—F15 1 MCB 5SY6 125-8 Siemens 1—Pole, 25A, Type D
—F16 1 MCB 55Y6 106—7 Siemens 1—Pole, 6A, Type C
—F17 1 MCB 5SY6 116-—7 Siemens 1—Pole, 16A, Type C MCB BOX. VAC TILT
—F18 1 MCB 55Y6 116-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 16A, Type C
—-F19 1 MCB 55Y6 106—7 Siemens 1—Pole, 6A, Type C
—F20 1 MCB 58Y6 102-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 2A, Type C
—F21 1 MCB 55Y6 113-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 13A, Type C
—F22 1 MCB 5SY6 113-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 13A, Type C
—K10 1 Contactor 3RT10 26—1BB44 Siemens 230VAC, 3—Pole, 25A
1 Contact block 3RH1 921—-1HA22 Siemens 2NO, 2NC
B —K11 1 Contactor 3RT10 26—1BB44 Siemens 24VDC, 3—Pole, 25A ]
1 Contact block 3RH1 921—-1HA22 Siemens 2NO, 2NC
—K12 1 Contactor 3RT10 15—1BB42 Siemens 24VDC, 3—Pole, 7A
1 Surge supress diode 3RT19 16—1EHOO Siemens
—K13 1 Contactor 3RT10 15—1BB42 Siemens 24VDC, 3—Pole, 7A
1 Surge supress diode 3RT19 16—1EHO00 Siemens
—K14 1 Interface relay C7—A2024D Releco 24VDC, 2CO, 10A 8536419090
1 Socket S7-C Releco 8536900190
D NO. OF M16 GLANDS CHANGED ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB HIC SWED-EN AS
o422 Stcerktp Y HTC 1500iXT
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 27
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 BOM 112692 =
1 2 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 | 8
ITEM [TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—K15 0 See K14 ( Double function )
—K16 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—-K17 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1C0O, BA
—K18 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—K19 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—K20 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1C0O, 6A
—K21 1 Interface relay C7—-A2024D Releco 24VDC, 2C0O, 10A
1 Socket S7-C Releco
—K22 1 Interface relay C7—A2024D Releco 24VDC, 2C0O, 10A
1 Socket S7-C Releco
—K23 1 Interface relay C7—A2024D Releco 24VDC, 2C0O, 10A
1 Socket S7-C Releco
—K24 1 Interface relay C10—A10B230A Releco 230VAC, 1CO, 10A
1 Socket S10 Releco
—K71 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—K72 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1C0O, 6A
—K73 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
B —K74 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA 7]
—K75 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1C0O, BA
—K76 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—K103 1 Contactor SWB0—24 Allbright 24VDC, 1NO, 100A
—K104 1 Contactor SW80—24 Allbright 24VDC, 1NO, 100A
—K797 1 Bl—stable relay 202310 Soderrep ecans 24VDC, 1 pole
—KB897 1 Key switch MW290025 Merit
—K898 1 Safety relay XPSAC5121P Schneider electric | 24VAC/DC 3NO+1NO transistor
—MO1 1 Fan AA—150—24-44—-00—XX| Supercool 24VDC, 150W
—PLC1 1 Mobile controller CR0O020 IFM Electronic 40 1/0, Canopen, RS232
1 Connector EC2086 IFM Electronic 55—pole connector
—PLC2 1 Can open bus coupler BK5120 Beckhoff
1 Digital output KL2408 Beckhoff 8—channel DO
1 Analog output KL4002 Beckhoff 2—channel AO
1 End terminal KL9010 Beckhoff
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 28
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
Al rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 BOM 112692 =
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—R1 1 Resistor Standard 4,7 kohm
=13 1 HF charger 0036050 Leab 90—260VAC/24VDC, 50A
-T15 1 DC/DC converter 8006—DC24 Waeco 24VDC/13.8VDC, 6A
—VSD3 1 Millipak AC motor controller 633723605 Sevcon 4kW, 250A
—VSD4 1 Millipak AC motor controller 633723605 Sevcon 4kW, 250A
—-W101 1 Cable See drawing:112672
-W110 1 Cable See drawing:550185
—W201 1 Cable See drawing:112673
—-W202 1 Cable See drawing:550186—1
—W203 1 Cable See drawing:550186—2
—W204 1 Cable See drawing:550187—1
—-W205 1 Cable See drawing:550187-2
—W206 1 Cable See drawing:550187-3
—-W207 1 Cable See drawing:550187—4
—W208 1 Cable See drawing:550187-5
B —W209 1 Cable See drawing:550187—-6 B
—-W210 1 Cable See drawing:550188—1
-W211 1 Cable See drawing:550188—-2
—-W212 1 Cable See drawing:550189
-W213 1 Cable See drawing:550190—1
—-W214 1 Cable See drawing:550190-2
—-W215 1 Cable See drawing:550191
-W216 1 Cable See drawing:550192
—-W217 1 Cable See drawing:550193
—-W218 1 Cable See drawing:550194—1
-W219 1 Cable See drawing:550194—-2
—-W220 1 Cable See drawing:550194—-3
—-W221 1 Cable See drawing:550194—4
B . HTC Sweden AB o1 THIC SWEDEN 45
B | TERMINALS DJ 091019 B°X??;4%1?0)2125?2";;58””9 > H1C 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL 32 |SHEET 29
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 1300701 e gi)iilgfpirllgﬁ PU2 DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE 091016 BOM 112692 =
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—-W222-011 Cable See drawing:550195—4
—W223-0]1 Cable See drawing:550195-5
—-W224-0]1 Cable See drawing:550195-6
—-W225 1 Cable See drawing:550196
—W226 1 Cable See drawing:550197
-W227 1 Cable See drawing:550198
—-W228 1 Cable See drawing:550199
—W229 1 Cable See drawing:550200
—W230 1 Cable See drawing:550201
—W231 1 Cable See drawing:550202
—X002 2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
2 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller
—X02 2 Terminal WNT10 10X3 1010980000 Weidmuller
1 Terminal WNT6 10X3 1010880000 Weidmuller
5 Terminal WNT2.5 10X3 1010680000 Weidmuller
1 Special connection for busbar 0502680000 Weidmuller
1 Busbar 10X3X1000 0348900000 Weidmuller
2 Railsupport ZEW35 9540000000 Weidmuller
B —X2 2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller ]
9 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller
3 Cross—connection WQV2.5/5 1053960000 Weidmuller
7 Terminal WDU2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
6 Earth terminal WPE2.5 1010000000 Weidmuller
8 Terminal WDU35/7ZA 1028800000 Weidmuller
1 Terminal WDUG 1020200000 Weidmuller
1 Terminal WDUGBL 1020280000 Weidmuller
1 Cross—connection WQV2.5/3 10535760000 Weidmuller
32 Terminal WDK2.5 1021500000 Weidmuller
1 Terminal WDU35/7ZA BL 1028880000 Weidmuller
1 Cross—connection WQB—PEN35 1060100000 Weidmuller
1 Earth terminal WPE35 1010500000 Weidmuller
4 Cross—connection WQV2.5/2 1053660000 Weidmuller
1 Earth terminal WPE6 1010200000 Weidmuller
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 30
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 BOM 112692 =
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—X201 1 Can/devicenet female con. 1525694 Phoenix contact 5 pins
—X202 1 Male insert Han Q5/0 09 12 005 3001 Harting 5 poles+PE
5 Male contact 09 33 000 6102 Harting
1 Housing Han J3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X203 1 Female insert Han 7D 09 21 007 3131 Harting 7 poles+PE
7 Crimp female contact 09 15 000 6201 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X204 1 Female insert Q5/0 09 12 005 3101 Harting 5 poles+PE
4 Crimp female contact 09 33 000 6202 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X205 1 Female insert Han 4A 09 20 004 2711 Harting 4 poles+PE
1 Housing Han J3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X206 1 Female insert Han 4A 09 20 004 2711 Harting 4 poles+PE
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X207 1 Female insert Han 3A 09 20 003 2711 Harting 3 poles+PE
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X208 1 Insert Epic circon M23 73008010 Lapp 17—pole
17 Female crimp contact 74200600 Lapp
1 A1 front wall mounting 72004010 Lapp
—X209 1 Insert Epic circon M23 73008010 Lapp 17—pole
17 Female crimp contact 74200600 Lapp
1 A1l front wall mounting 72004010 Lapp
—X210 1 Female insert Han 8D 09 36 008 3101 Harting 7 poles+PE
7 Crimp female contact 09 15 000 6201 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X211 1 Female insert Han 8D 09 36 008 3101 Harting 7 poles+PE
7 Crimp female contact 09 15 000 6201 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X2001 1 Can/devicenet female con. 1508365 Phoenix contact S pins
—X2002 1 Can/devicenet male con. 1508352 Phoenix contact 5 pins
—X2003 1 Can/devicenet male con. 1508352 Phoenix contact S pins
—X2004 1 Open style connector BK connector Beckhoff 5 pins
—X2005 1 D—sub 9 pol female
—X2006 1 T—connector 1507793 Phoenix contact Can/devicenet
—X2020 1 Connector 661/27089 Sevcontrol 20 poles
—X2021 1 Connector 661/27089 Sevcontrol 20 poles
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 31
E MCB BOX VALVES DJ 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 BOM 112692 =
1 2 V 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—71 1 Ferrite, star—tec 74271222 Wiirth elektronik
—72 1 Ferrite, star—tec 74271222 Wiirth elektronik
—B1 1 Starter battery 112649 8142540008882 Optima battery 12VDC, 55AH Qutside enclosure
1 Main fuse 112842 CF150A 150A
1 Isolating nut 112844
—B2 1 Starter battery 112649 8142540008882 Optima battery 12VDC, 55AH Qutside enclosure
1 Main fuse 112842 CF150A 150A
1 Isolating nut 112844
D NEW DESIGN ML 121016 ENGINEER DJ HTC SWEDEN AB
c CONNECTORS 7D —> 8D DJ 091019 HTC Sweden AB .
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B TERMINALS DJ 091019 T: +46 (0)121-29400 32 | 32
E MCB BOX VALVES JD 130701 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY PUZ DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 091016 BOM 112692 =
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




2 /N3 4 Vo5 6 8
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
112693B-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
112693B-02 DESCRIPTION 2
112693B-03 LAYOUT 3
112693B-04 LAYOUT 4
112693B-05 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 5
112693B-06 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 6
112693B-07 BOM 7
112693B-08 BOM 8
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL e
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU3 8 | 1
A CABLES DY 090525 Ao Q2115212 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 LIST OF DRAWINGS 112695 | B
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




2 /N3 4 Vo5 6 8
I
DESCRIPTION FOR HTC 1500iXT POWER UNIT 3
SUPPLY: 400-480 VAC 50/60HZ, 16A.
X301: CANOPEN CONNECTOR
X302: POWER INPUT (VPC FROM PU1)
X303: POWER OUTPUT TO PU4
X304: 24VDC OUTPUT TO PU4
W301: VAC MOTOR
W302: TEMPERATURE CONTACT
W303: ELECTROMAGNET (VALVE)
INVERTER PARAMETERS
VSD6: HTC1500I1XT_NID3_XXX.DWP
HTC Sweden AB o D A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL S
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 8 | 2
A CABLES DJ 090525 |”:Z.";]46 (0)12(;11_152]'_2}1 CHKD BY P U 3 DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE o DATE 090506 DESCRIPTION 112695 | B
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




1 /\ 3 4 VvV 5 8
[
. Bottom view
L 1
Right view Frant view Left view Back view
X o 101010000
(] o
A o
ﬂ N
i M30 |
= h ° o o
316 200
Top view
= =
C = Color: RAL 9005
Surface Treatment: Painting: Structure
ENGINEER
HTC Sweden AB DJ HTC SWED'EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU3 i 8 | 3
CABLES DJ 090525 o 446 (0121-15212 "‘ poc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 LAYOUT ' 112695 | B
1 Vo3 4 N 5 | | 7 | 8




2 /\ 3 4 \VA) 6 / 8
1-6,PE,PE,
7-10,PE,11—12,PE,13-14
/LJ_‘ X3 B VSD6 |_Lj\
_;T"_O O
o[o[o[o[0[0] | lolololol T 1] |
olalalelale|o|olf8EE2e
o o o
w302 W303 X301 olololololo|d|d|aelebiolblo
X302 X303 X304 O O O | lcllsll
o o o J-L_
L /N
O 7O
K30 F30 T4

]

O

OOE
o

00000000

L U

e

—/
—/
—/

HIGHEST INTERNAL WIRE NUMBER: 04

ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY D HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 8 | 4
A CABLES DJ 090525 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 3 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 090506 LAYOUT 112695 | B
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 /N 3 4 V 5 6 7 8
[
-VSD6
/5.3C -X3001
FCAN3 | pa 1
- O] 2
- > 3
I 4
- ) 5
- ) 6
- O] 7
—— — 8
<—|m
- )— 9
0 = SHELD
0 20, |
g
S| 8 ®
1.5mm?
-VSDé6 -Th -VSD6
/55N UVt oW - Y] P
PE |—4 g -
—X3romomo No\fo\oo Uz v2 w2 T+ __ - § g § = % g § g § g
X = =~ & o ; = - = -
=5 s 88%:3Ec¢s
TR L BN
o B = 2 2
= ?
K30 Wf 2| e
_ _ /S.GDQ = —K30|::|
T T 3 < N N
= 0
[ ] Eﬂ ? 3
L win &2 553
o
> > ®
= E = E |~ m 55 b= + | — — "_(’_____\)
25nn? B E|LE %E 25mn? BLE|E E’; 2o 5 28| 8|5 o2 B B3 — T
_X302 I I I i l I —X303 N N N J\ /L " —X304 m N N _X3\\:0 g. I\/I _XBQ" ﬁ‘ E E
| JNTMLTM‘ ALY | A | o
B O R - N R R e
! b ! ! ! ! ! I 0V, Blue cable ! ! ! ! ! S
L . . | . . . . L~ | . . . | L ] L ] CAN PANEL INPUT MALE
INC. POWER SUPPLY 0OUT. POWER SUPPLY VAC MOTOR LEFT 0UT. POWER SUPPLY ELECTRO- MOTOR- PU1
PU1 PU4 PU4 MAGNET TEMP. SW. 112691
112691 112694 112694
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
P N a— " 20027 Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL s[7 5
T +46 (0)121-29400
A CABLES DJ 090525 F: +46 50;121-15212 CHKD BY P U 3 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 090506 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112695 | B
1 2 Vo3 4 A 5 | 6 7 | 8



/\ 4 \VA) 6 8
X3|—|min| (& o~ |8 o' S SRk -VSD6| S|S S |2 | &
N N | ST
%% 25 %% z5 P2 £ = g = g =28
e I I | i X303 N N /I'\ X304 N /L J
YYTTLY X602 8 B 400 X603 § 1 |
L e e e _
F|< 7|8 7|8 @ £ |a
(D Q11— (NS i (g
NENEN 5 5 2
5 § B
_X103 vV vV Vv - o -1 [ ?
r(\lf'ﬁ\-l-\ru_ll_n ” —‘ <_____>_z
S
<|info|  (yw —|~|m| |y < || | o=
555 B3 555 B3 ZZ o Mﬂ
T T > > T
%] %] A%
PU1 PU4 PU4 ELECTRO- MOTOR- VAC MOTOR LEFT
(112691 (112694) (112694) MAGNET TEMP. SW.
INC. POWER OUT. POWER OUT. POWER
SUPPLY SUPPLY SUPPLY
HTC Sweden AB o b HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU3 8 | 6
A CABLES DJ 090525 Aﬁ;ig’;‘t‘g gi)iilg%}lgﬁ Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112693 B
l
V 4 A | 6 | | 8




| 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—EN1 1 Enclosure KOT61326 Ensto 316x320x200, RAL9005
—F30 1 MCB 5SY6 210-—6 Siemens 2—Pole, 10A, Type B
—K30 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—M30 1 Filter fan 46902022 Ebm—papst 24VDC, 54m3/h
1 Filter holder 4628276 Ebm—papst
—T4 1 Power supply ML100.200 Puls 380—480VAC/24VDC
—VSD6 1 Frequency converter ACS355—-03E—-07A3—4 | ABB 380—480VAC, 3kW
1 Control panel ACS—-CP-A ABB
1 Fieldbus Canopen module FCAN—-01 ABB
—-W102 1 Cable See drawing:112671
—W301 1 Cable See drawing:550203—1
—W302 1 Cable See drawing:550204-1
—-W303 1 Cable See drawing:550205-1
—W304 1 Cable See drawing:550206
—-W305 1 Cable See drawing:550207
—X03 1 Terminal WDU2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
—X3 2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
B 2 Terminal WDU2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
6 Terminal WDUB 1020200000 Weidmuller
2 Earth terminal WPE2.5 1010000000 Weidmuller
2 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller
2 Terminal WPEG 1010200000 Weidmuller
2 Terminal WDK2.5 1021500000 Weidmuller
3 Cross—connection WQV6/2 1052360000 Weidmuller
2 Cross—connection WQV2.5/2 1053660000 Weidmuller
HTC Sweden AB o b HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 8 | 7
A CABLES DJ 090525 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 3 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 090506 BOM 112695 | B
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |[DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—X301 1 Can/devicenet male con. 1525649 Phoenix contact 5 pins
—X302 1 Male insert Han Q5/0 09 12 005 3001 Harting 5 poles+PE
4 Male contact 09 33 000 6102 Harting
1 Housing Han J3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X303 1 Female insert Han Q5/0 09 12 005 3101 Harting 5 poles+PE
4 Female contact 09 33 000 6202 Harting
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X304 1 Female insert Han 3A 09 20 003 2711 Harting 3 poles+PE
1 Housing Han 3A 09 20 003 0301 Harting
—X3001 1 Can bus connector 103668 Erni
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 8 | 8
A CABLES DJ 090525 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 3 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 090506 BOM 112695 | B
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




2 /N3 4 Vo5 6 8
I
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
112694B-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
112694B-02 DESCRIPTION 2
112694B-03 LAYOUT 3
112694B-04 LAYOUT 4
112694B-05 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 5
112694B-06 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 6
112694B-07 BOM 7
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL S
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU4 7 | 1
A CABLES DJ 090528 Aﬁ;ig’;‘t‘g gi)iilg%}lgﬁ DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 LIST OF DRAWINGS 112694 | B
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




2 /\ 3 4 VvV 5 6 8
DESCRIPTION FOR HTC 15001XT POWER UNIT 4
SUPPLY: 400-480 VAC 50/60HZ, 16A.
X401: CANOPEN CONNECTOR
W401: VAC MOTOR
W402: TEMPERATURE CONTACT
W403: ELECTROMAGNET (VALVE)
W304: POWER INPUT ( FROM PU3)
W305: 24VDC INTPUT (FROM PU3)
INVERTER PARAMETERS
VSD7: HTC1500IXT_NID4_XXX.DWP
HTC Sweden AB o b H1C SWED.EN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL S
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 7 | 2
A CABLES DJ 090528 |”:Z.";]46 (0)12(;11_152]'_2}1 CHKD BY P U 4 DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE o DATE 090506 DESCRIPTION 112694 | B
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




AN 3 4 V. 5 6 7 8
I

. Bottom view

L )
Right view Front view Left view Back view
o] i . SHONONONONE
O o
R
2 ﬂ
M31 a
o B ° o 0
316 200
Top view

B B

O = Color: RAL 9003
Surface Treatment: Painting: Structure
HTC Sweden AB = D ATC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT
NEW DESIGN ML 120927 SHEETS TOTAL 7 [T 3
T: +46 (0)121-29400 CHKD BY PU4— i
o [ososzs fe O T [=F
REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 LAYOUT ' 112694 | B

E 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




2 AN 3 4 V. 5 6 7 8
I
1-3,PE,4-5,6-7,PE,8—9,PE
/LJ_‘ X4 VSD7 |_Lj\
o SNSRI 0 0
O Gt
‘ o |e|@)|3I8(H18E P88
| OOOOO DIOO|p|O[O|D
L /]
OO
O O
K31
S
B
L —ie—
SE
<ol [
Q& 2 00000000
[
_:g_
B
=l
HIGHEST INTERNAL WIRE NUMBER: 02
HTC Sweden AB i HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping ORaWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL e
B |NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 7] 4
A | CABLES DJ 090528 . +46 (0)121-15212 e PU4 poc Yo e
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE o DATE 090506 LAYOUT 112694 | B
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




1 2 /N 3 4 V 5 6 7 8
-VSD7
/5.3C -X4001
FCAN4 | pa 1
- O] 2
- 3
B - 4
- ) 5
- ) 6
- O] 7
—— — 8
- O]
SHELD 7
/5EA U VoW N
PE —4 g -
2 V2 W2 E £ 5 g 5 : % S i S
=8 38838 fs
+~—1+-F 1360
(\_ 1L L >_¢.
= = o 5 2 =) 2
I~ 15mn? 2| B % S |
Ny
—X4r0Nomo Eo —)(lffomoﬁo < < g N
K31 W/ 3]
0 =
I_. _—| ! g al x| =| =
| E -W4001 |, x|, =o| =| o
> [
gl gle EE < ol o| gl2 <ol & g T H )
z‘immzmmm Ol v z‘_l:,_mmzmmcnlﬂ limmzmmm - 1 T "
_X402 I I I i l I _X4O3 I I I _Xl'_w“ G\. I\/I _X['_\Do L\"E. E
| | | | | | [
' -X303 : : : ' -X304 : : : : : L
Tl el Tl = | Tl | | | o
S 8™ Ba ! ! o ol ! ! ! ! ! !
== = o ‘ ‘ § § < ‘ 24VDC, black cable ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
| (M 88 | | OV, Ble cable | | b AR NN
. . . | L~ | . ] I | L ] L ] CAN PANEL INPUT MALE
INC. POWER SUPPLY VAC MOTOR LEFT INC. POWER SUPPLY ELECTRO- MOTOR- PU1
PU3 PU3 MAGNET TEMP. SW. 112691
112693 112693
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY D HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU4 7 | 5
CABLES DY 090528 Ao Q2115212 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 112694 | B
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



AN 3 4 V. 5 6 8
I
Xb|—|ov|m| (& G oo~ oo -VSD7|S|S |5 (& | &
/5
N 1L
L N ) o —
7|8 £ |8 i |8
Ol -_ D (NS, C D
XOZET e Il 5 s
E u
X303 » v v VRV, X304 o w W N - = %
S
~Nf<|wo aullan o~ | o o = >\?A
S8 m oo =T B
=232 £3 MR- M
T > > T
(%] ~ = (%]
%] 33 ¢
PU3 PU3 MOTOR- ELECTRO- VAC MOTOR RIGHT
(12693) (112693) TEMP. SW. MAGNET
INC. POWER INC. POWER
SUPPLY SUPPLY
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderksping ORaWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— PU4 7 | 6
A CABLES DY 090528 Ao Q2115212 DoC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090506 CONNECTION DIAGRAM 112694 | B
EE 4 e | 6 | 8



1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—EN1 1 Enclosure KOT61325 Ensto 316x320x200, RAL9005
—K31 1 Interface relay 8533640000 Weidmuller 24VDC, 1CO, BA
—M31 1 Filter fan 46902022 Ebm—papst 24VDC, 54m3/h
1 Filter holder 4628276 Ebm—papst
—VSD7/ 1 Frequency converter ACS355—-03E—-07A3—4 | ABB 380—480VAC, 3kW
1 Control panel ACS—CP-A ABB
1 Fieldbus Canopen module FCAN—01 ABB
—W304 1 Cable See drawing:550206
—W305 1 Cable See drawing:550207
—W401 1 Cable See drawing:550203-2
—W402 1 Cable See drawing:550204—-2
—W403 1 Cable See drawing:550205-2
—X04 2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
1 Terminal WDUZ2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
—X4 2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
3 Terminal WDUB 1020200000 Weidmuller
1 Earth terminal WPEB 1010200000 Weidmuller
4 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller
2 Terminal WDUZ2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
_ 3 Earth terminal WPE2.5 1010000000 Weidmuller |
—X401 1 Can/devicenet male con. 1525649 Phoenix contact 5 pins
—X4001 1 Can _bus connector 103643 Erni with terminal
HTC Sweden AB fowER b HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B NEW DESIGN ML 120927 T: +46 (0)121-29400 7 | 7
A CABLES DJ 090528 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY P U 4 DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 090506 BOM 112694 | B
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




/N3 4 Vo5 6 8
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
112697A-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
112697A-02 LAYOUT 2
112697A-03 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 3
112697A-04 BOM 4
HTC Sweden AB L HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT S oL S
B Cables changed JD 130703 T: +46 (0)121-29400 4 | 1
A NEW DESIGN ML 120928 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY CONNECTION BOX DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | OATE 120605 | LIST OF DRAWINGS 112697 . B
E 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




2 AN 4 V 5 6 7 8
[
Bottom view
ot
M12
O
30
Front view
. . I(I I(I INI I(I I\I I(I INI I(I I\I I\I
nght VIEW IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII
o
© Terminals
M32 o
()| & § I
24 200
Top view
40 70 100_, 130_, 160
OO0 e
\) 4
N
g OO
55 85 115 | 145
HTC Sweden AB o b HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT ‘
B Cables changed JD 130703 4 _ --{c@-) | SHEETS TOTAL 4 | SHEET 2
Tew orson IR BT L i o ety a0 B CONNECTION BOX < o5 o i
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE ’ i DATE 120605 LAYOUT 112697/ | B
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




| | 3 4 V. 5 6 8
I
PU2
3|3 |§| |§| 5|38 IS N =< (2 a|g
NN l
e o oty
a8
=@
QI [ R B ] ] R I N O Y A bai
CONNECTION N P
BOX |~ o m Im=] [+ 1|0 SES o |e T olt|vle|e|e|e|Qw w1
112697 [T L [ [T L L
= R = = = = =
N [
RS
=€
./
e | o o Y M M
—|w L <= |9 w|o | o |i
RN O N R D-/]\ RS R Ay A5 ks
?@ e a¥a ) : ?@ $§ ?@ ?@ $§
] I Crrrerrrerpre el
Py = LR TP T
L — | _ e Je___ e+ 1L __ |
VAC-TILT LIGHT LIGHT ORN BEACON BUWARNING 12vDC
UP/DOWN FRONT REAR OUTLET
HTC Sweden AB A A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT
B Cables changed JD 130703 . SHEETS TOTAL 4 | SHEET 3
F. 146 (012115212 cHo By CONNECTION BOX
A NEW DESIGN ML 120928 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 120605 CONNECTION DIAGRAM EXT 112697 B
I
3 4 N 5 | 6 | | 8




1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
1 Enclosure 24 677 Pulsteknik AB 200x120x75
6 Multi—hole packing 1476311 Rutab M16 2x4mm
1 Multi—hole packing 1476312 Rutab M16 4x3.5mm
2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
2 Earth terminal WPE2.5 1010000000 Weidmuller
11 Terminal WDU2.5 1020000000 Weidmuller -
11 Terminal WDU2.5BL 1020080000 Weidmuller
1 Earth terminal WPEG6 1010200000 Weidmuller
2 Cross—connector 1053960000 Weidmuller
1 Marking dekafix 1—=10 1858470000 Weidmuller
1 Marking dekafix 11-=20 1858480000 Weidmuller
—-W231 1 Cable See drawing:550202
—W501 1 Cable See drawing:550216
—W502 1 Cable See drawing:550209
—W504 1 Cable See drawing:550217
—W505 1 Cable See drawing:550208-2
—-W506 1 Cable See drawing:550220
—W507 1 Cable See drawing:550211
—W508 1 Cable See drawing:550208—-4
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
B Cables changed JD 130703 T: +46 (0)121-29400 4 | 4
A NEW DESIGN ML 120928 F: +46 (0)121-15212 CHKD BY CONNECT'ON BOX DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 120927 BOM 112697/ | B
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8



AN 3 4 V. 5 6 8
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
11283201 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
112832—-02 LAYOUT 2
112832-03 CONNECTION DIAGRAM (EXT) |3
112832—-04 BOM 4
HTC Sweden AB |2 DJ A1C SWEDEN AB
B |Cable included JD 130702 BOX-?9;4%1?0)2122?;;4{38%9 M H1C 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL 4 |sHemr 1
A EM—overlay added. D 130506 |”:f_+h46(0)12(11-1521_2h CHKD BY V[ EMERGENCY STOP BOX DOC NO Rex.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE - 120605 | LIST OF DRAWINGS 112832 B
EE 4 NG | 6 | 8




/\ 3 4 Vo5 6 7 8
Back view
Right view Front view
80
55
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER D HTC SWEDEN AB
B |Cable included. JD 130702 Box -?9;4%1?0)2122?;;4{38%9 i H1C 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL 4 [sEET 2
A |EM—overlay added. JD 130507 Alllzé'ig;:tlser Opar-15212 CHKD BY VL EMERGENCY STOP BOX _._ DOC NO Rev,
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 120605 LAYOUT ' 112832 | B
E 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




/N3 4 Vo5 6 7 8
I
- PU2
EMERGENCY STOP BOX = o 112692
(112832) _ _ ng ‘;: !_.>I< _|
EM. STOP = = ‘ S x
o S 3 Q) ‘
-4 oWt ) [ I > RD 18 '
] 4 illij (w25 ) GilNiggl 2 ‘ >2 By 9 ‘
L. _
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
. Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL e
B Cable included. JD 130702 T: +46 (0)121-29400 p— EMERGENCY STOP BOX i 4 | 3
A |EM—overlay added. JD 130507 Ao Q2115212 VL " poe v e
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 120605 LAYOUT ' 112832 | B
EE 4 A | 6 7 | 8




1 | 2 AN 3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
1 Enclosure 24 608 Pulsteknik AB 80x75x55
1 Cable 550191
1 Emergency stop XB4BS542 Schneider 1NC
1 Overlay Emergency stop Label 113164 Sweprod Graphics AB
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
= Toone moiaed n 070 Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT S oL eI
i T: +46 (0)121-29400
A EM—overlay added. JD 130507 Aﬁ;i;‘?ge(i)iezdl_.gi%r]i_jﬂ CHKD BY VL EM ERGENCY STOP BOX DOC NO Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 120605 BOM 112832 | B
1 2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




2 N3 4 V_ 5 6 8
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
550103A—-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
550103A—-02 LAYOUT 2
550103A-03 EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM 3
550103A—-04 BOM 4
HTC Sweden AB i HTC SWEDEN AS
Box 69 - 614 22 Sderksping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL 5 [ 1
A |NEW DESIGN ML 120927 A%;i%gi%ﬁ%ﬁ%i% il FILTER BOX poe Mo Rev
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090910 LIST OF DRAWINGS 550103 L A
2 B 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




/N 3 4 V 5 6 7 8
Botton view
( ]
10| . 232.2 0402 ()

Ground brald \I\/O]. o

Tp]
100 200 150
Right view Front view Left view

@ @
(@)
S
vt

) @

500
Top view
(o]
Q)qjjx
® o (o]
L J
HTC Sweden AB fowER b HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping DRAWN BY  DJ HTC 1500iXT i SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
T: +46 (0)121-29400 o FILTER BOX "“9!}' 5 | 2
A NEW DESIGN ML 120927 Ao Q2115212 DOC No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 090910 LAYOUT 550103 L A
Vo3 4 A 5 | 6 7 | 8




/N3 4 | Vo5 6 7/ 8

=iy &

N\ a

O O

0 o

O O

O O

0 o

0 o

o Z1 o

O O

0 o

O O

O O

0 o
n o o |

O O

© o o o ©

0 o

O O

O O

0 o

e p-

[ A&

HTC Sweden AB A ATC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Sderksping ORAWN B DJ HTC 1500iXT S oL 5[ 3
PR T VIR prvv F: 146 (0)121.15212 o B FILTER BOX 55 o
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE s s copmat DATE 090910 LAYOUT 550103 L A
EE 4 e | 6 7 | 8




4

V_ 5

CEE CABLE SOCKET 463-6
INC. POWER SUPPLY

W1

-71

—
—

L2 13

PE

BK1I— =
BK2— ~,
BK3I— &

W2
/550181

]

1
2
3

PE

()]
L2
(L3)

GNYE

CHASSIE _L

OUT. POWER SUPPLY

PU1
112691

DOOR _L_

NEW DESIGN

ML

120927

REV.

REV. DESC

SIGN.

DATE

HTC Sweden AB

Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkdping
T: +46 (0)121-29400
F: +46 (0)121-15212
All rights reserved - Copyright

ENGINEER DJ

DRAWN BY D

CHKD BY

DATE 090910

HTC SWEDEN AB
HTC 1500iXT
FILTER BOX

EXT. CONNECTION DIAGRAM

SHEETS TOTAL

5 | SHEET

4

DOC NO

550103

Rev.

LA

Vv

3

4

/N 5

| 6

7




2

4 \V 5 6 7 8
ITEM | TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
—EN1 1 Enclosure FFUP503012A Ensto 500x300x120
A 1 Ground braid 556670 Mericon Model MBJ 25—100—-10 Cu/Sn
—Z1 1 EMC filter FN258L—-75-34 Shaffner 75A, 37kW
| —W1 1 Cable See drawing: 550180
—-W2 1 Cable See drawing: 550181
B
C
D
E
ENGINEER DJ
HTC Sweden AB H1C SWED.EN AB
F Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping Pram B DJ HTC 1500iXT SHEETS TOTAL ECEE
T: +46 (0)121-29400
A NEW DESIGN ML 120927 F: :46 E03121-15212 CHKD BY Fl LTER BOX DOC NO Rev.
All rights reserved - Copyright
REV. | REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE i i DATE 090910 BOM 550103 L A
2 Vo3 4 NG | 6 |




\VA) 6 8
[
A
B
T Cable gland Mi6 E
C =
LM
o
— o
0 QU
N
5
%
HTC Sweden AB o ML HTC SWEDEN AB
Box $_9+-4%1?0)2122§_62d;;ggping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT ST kS 1
A Bi—stable relay removed. JD 2014-02-11 Alllzi'i;:tlser éi)&ilgiirllgﬁ oKD BY RELAY COIL CABLE boc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 121010 —W216 550192 L A
Vo3 4 N 5 | 6




2 /\ 4 V 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
Cable E0283300 Novum Flex—0Z, 1.5mm? 2 conductor
A Cable cover 161—64101 HellermannTyton
Cable gland 1476112 Rutab M16x1.5 5=10mm IP6E8 Polyamide
Lock nut 1476532 Rutab M16x1.5 Polyamide
— Ring terminal 560262—M5R KA1553R Selga 1,59kvmm Red R5
B
C
D
HTC Sweden AB ENGINEER HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY ML HTC 1500iXT SHEETS ToTAL SHEET
A Bi—stable relay removed JD 2014-02—11 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 121010 —W216 550192 L A
1 AVARRK /N 5 |




2 AN 3 | 4 V. 5 | 6 8
HTC 1500iXT from Machine no 44 (150120504)
LIST OF DRAWINGS
FILENAME DWGDESC SH
550212-01 LIST OF DRAWINGS 1
550212-02 LAYOUT 2
550212-03 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 3
550212-04 BOM 4
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER JD HTC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Sderksping ORaWN &Y JD HTC 1500iXT MCB BOX S oL e 1
A Cables are separeted included JD 2013-07-01 A%}:}S Egii%ig?‘z‘i_’;’h cros VL VALVES Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE et En DATE 130301 550212 L A
2 EE 4 NG | 6 | 8




2 /N 3 4 V) 6 7 8
|
A
F23: Outlet valve
F24: Inlet valve left
375 F23: Inlet valve right
5 6x P16 15.5
Positions @@@ @ @ @
£ th
/\ ZodolesE> ( - \\ \\ \\\ \\\ \\ )
] corresponding
N to the é &L
Q| [ f——— holes in (= \\ N -
g \( the box. \ \ \
ﬁ I_
C 1o Q waza-1 - \ - O\ [
J f w222 O E% Q & ) \ '
To OUTLET \ (;
N VALVE
— - T |
i @ w2231 @ E% N Q i~ &?X’ —
A 7 | wWee3-2 © )
INLET - U -
0 | VALVE @ o Q > /o
)| | LEFT ¢ -/
n | vees O] [0Ye10[ [oJO S VAR =
y | we24-2 Of 10 0201 [20O / ] |
| INLET Ol 10 030 [°JO A &
VALVE
| RIGHT § %% — e
L B &
i \ (0
HTC Sweden AB ENGNEER  JD HTC SWEDEN AB
F Box $9+-4%1(40)2122ff‘52d9e4r|88ping DRAWN BY D HTC 1500iXT MCB BOX SHEETS TOTAL NEG
A Cables are separeted included JD 2013-07-01 Af;.’;‘m (012115212 oo Wb VALVES poc o
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE e DATE 130301 550212
2 E 4 N 5 | 6 | 7 | 8




2 /N 3 4 V 5 6 8
[

X222-1 X223-1 X224

<C| N <<| M <C| o
T | T | T e
N & N g
= | = | = |

MCB BOX
550212 _ _ .
-F23 L -F24 o N -F25 oM
1,6A 1,6A 1,6A

e Nle e
N | |4 NI
NS NS o\s
$ R $ ;0 $ H®

<<t <<| <<|

X222-2 X223-2 X224-2

ENGINEER D
HTC Sweden AB A1C SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderkoping DRAWN BY  JD HTC 1500iXT MCB BOX SHEETS TOTAL 7 |SHEEI' 3
T +46 (0)121-29400
A Cables are separeted included JD 2013-07-01 Aﬁr,;‘?sﬁéi)iilgi%,},;t e Vb \/AL\/ES poc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 130314 550212 L A
2 Vo3 4 N 5 | 6 | 8




1 | 2 | A3 4 V_ 5 6 7 8
ITEM |TAG QTY |DESIGNATION HTC NO. CATALOGUE NO.I MANUFACTURER DATA REMARK
1 —X1 3 Terminal block WDU 2.5N 1020000000 Weidmuller
2 2 End bracket WEW35/2 1061200000 Weidmuller
3 Terminal WDUG6 1020200000 Weidmuller
3 1 DIN—rail 6314576 Fibox
4 —F23 1 MCB 5SY6 115-7 Siemens 1—Pole, 1,6A, Type C
—F23 1 MCB 55Y6 115-7 Siemens T—Pole, 1,6A, Type C
—F24 1 MCB 55Y6 115—7/ Siemens 1—Pole, 1,6A, Type C
5 —EN1 1 ABS 125/100 HT 6081909 Fibox
6 —W222—-1]1 Cable 550195—7 HTC Outlet valve NC
7 —W222-211 Cable 550195-10 HTC Outlet valve NC
8 —W223-1] 1 Cable 550195-8 HTC Inlet valve Left NO
9 —W223-2] 1 Cable 550195—-11 HTC Inlet valve Left NO
10 -W224-1]1 Cable 550195-9 HTC Inlet valve Right NO
11 —W224-2]1 Cable 550195-12 HTC Inlet valve Right NO
HTC Sweden AB o b ATC SWEDEN AB
Box 69 - 614 22 Séderképing DRAWN BY  JD HTC 1500iIXT MCB BOX SHEETS TOTAL STEET
T: +46 (0)121-29400 o B VL VALVES 4 | 4
A Cables are separeted included JD 2013-07-01 Ao Q2115212 Doc No Rev.
REV. |REV. DESC SIGN. | DATE DATE 130314 550212 L A
1 2 E 4 N 5 | 6 7 | 8




	HTC 1500iXT
	HTC 1500iXT - 63A - Electrical)
	112689A Control box left
	112690A Control box right
	112832 Emergency stop box
	550178 Cable overview
	550179 CAN-Cable overveiw
	550212 MCB box Valves




